
OREGON 

AMERICAN SMELTING & REFINING Co. 

BLUE LEDGE MINES 

Mr Geo. Sohumacher, 
Medford., Oregon. 

Dear Sir; 

WALTER B. ROBINSON, SUPT. 

COPPER, CALIF. 

Route 3 Box 19B. 
Medford., Oregon. 
April 19th 1930. 

PRINCIPAL OFFICE 

120 BROADWAY 

NEW YORK 

Replying to your question as to my opinion of the 
value of the equipment and im9rovements on the War Eagle Mine, 
at the present tirne, I 7:0uld say that I ·::ould give them no 
value at all. 

All of the tobls and small equipment have been removed or 
stolen; the retorts 8,re burned out ancl wrecked; the Soott 
furnace is totally unsuited to the ore and worth only the salvage 
value of the home-made brick used in its coristruction; the 
condensers are inadequ!:tte, and. be1mg concrete have no saJvage 
value. So that in any contemplated operation of thA property, 
it would h,1ve to be completely re-equipped, and I would pJ.ace 
no value whatever on any personal property_now on the premises. 

Very truly ·~yours, 

~L,k vJ~J,J~~-

777 ttt t t ft ?ifdttn I '1 



OIOROE JCIIJMACH&lt 
I.DdualJ'lal aJMI -••Uuctoal ReHal"Oh 

P.o. Boa lON 

'the enolOMd. ..-.pen •• •• by tu-. o. H. Sollue·n•, u1a1ng hg. 
306 Call Blia., SU FJ'llllolaoo, with tba follmriag 1e,ter dated. 
Aue. et11, 1936, aoooapu:ring tt. 

"lieNWi ta I •blli, to rou • report Oil lhe ;7/ar Jagl.e 
M1ll8 in J'aou011. 0~11. OJ'tlC•• 

TM data p:teN11'led 1D. tb1• repon •re gathered 4u.r-
1na • Tiell to ,._ propenr tr<a Ault• 31"4 to Aua. fth., 1936. 

TM npon oonk1u •P• and ptiotogapb.a \o 1llutaw 
pent.nut data pN .. aMct 1n ~ ,en, l! aupl.4ta •N 'tana tor 
• ...,. &A4 -l'O\Ut pena1Dg• W:N -- both wa4el'gl"OWIIC1 •ACl 011 ._ 
aUJ!'faoe. 

TM wol'k1ag n1a,or, ot lb• aine, 'lb.a\ la the ooat at 
• aolwal eaouAt ot 110rk do• •• e~d \o tblt ftl• ot the cxn­
l)'ll, ia a &oo4 OM• tJ!tle:re 1a at J)'NNAI eaOU4h Oft 8XJOIIN ia tbt 
at• Co •l'J'J Oil a 8Mll re\ort opeatioa. 'fun 1• an tmougb. ore 
expo•4 at pnnnt lo oaff.1 oa a tuniaN opea--.oa but ocapant1wlJ 
little additional won should dfmtlop •~ oie tor thla PU'J>••• 

TIMI nn 41uOYctJ:'J ot ore in th• "Coal Area• lliae 1• ••r.r pr0111a1111 and uould be dffelope4. 

The pre11ent ta a ta•oable tta 1n watah to 1'11'1.ate 
new iul•kail'f'or pl"Oduolng eaterpr1Ha. The u.,..lO,PIND.l ot the irar 
i.agl• property 1a reoo1111cn1ele4 •• aa equ1'ia~ llining ••n,ve tat 
ahou.14 Nttull 1• • au.ooeaetl.ll. opeJ."a\ion lt adeq,•tel.1 t1mmoe4 aad 
•ntw.1.1 ••p4." 

C. N. Sehue,w 



November 23, 1955 

AIRMAii1 

Mr. Ira L. Abelov 
Abelow A1noe1atea 
Rm. 1122 Mile High Building 
DenTer, Colol'&do · 

Dear Mr. Abelov1 

In re1-poaae to your telephone request of Friday, November 18, I am encloe­
ing the data which we ha.ft on file on the War Eagle quick11lver mine in 
Jr>,ckaon County, Oregon. 

The _5-page re-por\ on green pa.per is :from our Metal M1nee Handbook on Jack­
son County which ie out of print. Material. for this re-port was taken 
la.reel,- from our :Bulletin Bo. 4, "Quickailver in Oregon•, b7 C.N. SChuet'\e. 
Thia bulletin unfortunately 1a also out of pri:n.t. The 2-page green sheet 
renort ia from our·o.M.I. Shon Paper Bo. 3 which 11 aleo out of print. 
The 19-page report b7 c.B. Schuette was copied fro.._ a repc,rt on file in 
\hie office. Thie Depanment did not engage Mr. Schuette to nwce thi1 
report and therefore cannot comment on the merits or rel1ab111t7 of it. 
One other page that is enclosed 1s taken fl"Cm our cl1pp1ne file concerning 
the Wa.r E.qgle mine. 

The small black and white map which contains the War !aele mine property 
mar, and plans and longitudinal. sections of the mine are from our Bulletin 
:lo. 4. l belieTe the samole numbers referred to on the longitudinal 
section are described in the 19-pa.ge report by Schuette. The other print■ 
of ma.pa are copies which we have on file and do not represent work done 
by thie Denartment. Consequently we cannot be reeuoneible for their 
accuracy. 

I am encloeing a bill for the above material. Would you plea.ae make the 
check out to the State Department of Geology and Mineral Industries. 

BMD1jr 
Encl. 

Sincerely yours, 

Hollis M. Dole 
Director 



Mr. Jamee Holt1claw 
War ia.g1e Mlae 
Rogne l'tt.Yer, O~egon 

Dear Mr. Holtzelmt: 

1\.Uf1USt 17, 195) 

We will be haPW to 1Uppl7 YoU vi \b one print ot the 

'!'reaflher map of the Hountain KiD.8 mine, one prin\ of the 

War :S..glt ms.p appearing in our Dulletin No. 4, and a tn>e­

aeript cop7 of the report on the Mountain KilllJ mine appear­

ing in our Jack.on Count)" catalog for a total charge ot tl.6,S. 

RSM:J:r 
oe Lea 'Ramp 

Very \l'Ul.J' 1oun, 

ltal:ph !. Ma1011. 
Mining llnctneer 



,,· 

BANK OF MASCOUTAH 

Mr. F. W. Libbey, Director 
State Department of Geology 
702 W oodlark Building 
Portland 5, Oregon 

Dear Ur. Libbey: 

August 13, 1951 

Thank you for your letter of July JO with 
regard to the War Eagle Mine at Medfo:ud, OreGon. 

_....,_.., ___ s •"""""''· >_,.,,..,__,,.,...,.,..,,~~..-

The copy of Mr. Schuette• s report is being 
returned herewith. Your sending it to me was 
very nmch appreciated. 

me/ 
Enc. 

f 

Very truly yours, 

Urban S. Postel 



Mr. Urban s. Postel 
Jank ot Maacoutah 
9 East Main 
Maacoutah, Illinota 

Dear Ml'. Poat el t 

hl.7 :,O, 19.Sl 

!hi• aeknovledges receipt of you.r letter dA.ted My 23 concerned vi th the War 
Eagle m1ne, Ja.ck11on County. Oregon. 

A• you probably know. the Wa.r J&gle ie one of the oldett (lU.iokailver minee in the 
State and baa had a large amount of work done aohleYing therefrom only a nl..., 
Uvel7 P1all prcduetion. It baa been repc,r,ed \bat a 1&1'f"8 a.'!lount ot 111one7 ha■ 
been apent on this uroperty and that n'l.lmeroua impractlcnl. project· ha.Ye been 
UllderUken which nppoeedly vere to treat the ore b7 untl'ied proc•••••• Such 
mine• aa the War Eagle require e:xperienoed 1M.n&gement. Whether or not the 
property cauld be 9laced on a paying baaia b7 expenditure of deYeloi:,ment mone7 
I do not know. 

!he moat recent re-port which ve have on the -properi7 WB.8 wi tten b7 Mr. c·. •• 
Schuette, a compe,ent conlUl.Ung engineer ot Su. Francieco who bat epeoial.izect 
in quickatlver depodte and operation■• !hie rep0rt u7 h111Te been made tor the 
Bondholder•• Col1i.:.littee. If •o• 7011 probably have a COJ)1' but on the cha.nee ,ne.t 
you do not, I am sending 7ou a cow tf'Olt our t11••• If you. do ha•• a oew. J 
would appreciate 1 t it you would return the enclotecl repc,rt to ue. 

You might with to correspond vith Mr. Schuette in order to determine whether 01 
no\ hta conclutione aa given 111 the rer,or\ would be the ea.me now ae when the 
report va.e written. '1'he price of q,uicktilTer hat been infiuenced b;y the inter­
national eituation and the 'building up of euppliee of var material• all oTer 
the world.. BoveTel', then ta no aew.rance that the present high pl'ioe tor the 
metal could not break draet1ca1ly at a,q time. 

It th11 Department can aupply a:AT :further information. pleaee teel free to call 
upoa u1. 

J'WLaJr 
lacl. 

Veey truly J'OUrt, 

Director 



BANK OF MASCOUTAH 

State Bureau of Mines of Oregon 
Salem, 
Oreeon 

Gentlemen: 

July 23, 1951 

STAT• DEPT. OF OfiOLOOY 
4: MINERAL iNDS, 

For many years my brother, Allan J. Postel, 
had been a member of a Bondholder~' Connnittee which 
was handling the War Eagle Mine at Medford, Oregon. 

Since his death in April of this year, the job 
of looking after his interests in the mine has become 
one of my problems as Administrator of his estate. 
Unfortunately, I know very little about the mine, 
its operation, etc., and I am wonderine whether you 
would be kind enough to give me whatever information 
there is available with regard to the property. 

Anything that you can tell me about the mine will 
be very much appreciated. 

me/ 
1nc. 

Very truly yours, 

Urban S. Postel 



Ir. 1f1lliu Linboff 
Yan port Ci t1 Ho1p1 tal 
Portland l 7, Oregon 

Dear~. Lilmboffi 

The tollow1ag 1.Dtoraation waa received fro• Ir. Youngberg, our engineer at 
Gnat• Pa••• who •1aited the War lagle Kine recentl1: 

•the prope_rt,y 11 atill op•ratA4 by the IUner&l Mia••• Inc. 
t1Dder the ll&llageMD\ ot Mra. L. •• Paraooa. ._ •• not at the 
aine 7eateJ'Ciq ao I did not pt, to talk to her peraoaali,. The 
ain• bad no production 1n 19,44. Work oonaieted lvgelJr ot nperi­
aentation with a new proceas. Th.• aw plant baa been coapleted 
ud they apeot to start \he alll 1n about a week. The on fllow­
eheet calla tor the putting into aoluUou of the cia1ck1llftl" troa 
the flotation concentrat.ea ud r.co•ering tlMt urcnar,- 1n el.eovo­
l7Uo eel.la, tbrN of wbioh b&Ye bea ina.Uttd. I vnderataad a 
cheaiat ia advirin& her on tbe deYelopatat of 'Ulia proo .. ,. The 
proeea1 baa 11ot nm proTea oa a plaa►a1H Of8RUOB and t.h81' 
~u \IDdoubi.dl.J encounter a n•ber ot 41ft1~U••• 'fbe capacitJ 
or th.• pnaent plant 1a about 20 tone u a •un aocordiPg to the 
•obanic~ 

_ •They are pl.81ming on treat1n1 ore troa the oo~ •-- at. 
preNDi and will begin·deTelopaent. of \he Rainier on bod7 when 
they ha'f'e the proc••• pertected. 

•two ■an ••re workinc in the •chine abop and th• mill. 
AppueaU, no underground •~rk ia going on at pru•\•• 

lope tl:d.a will be or valu. to 1ou, ad 1f N can 1upp!J' my further intor­
aat1on, pleaae feel tree to call upon ua. 

UBatt 

Ver., truly :,ow1, 

IN.rt II. Baldwin 
Aaaoc1ate O.Olo&i•t 



• I . 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY 
AND MINERAL INDUSTRIES 

702 W0ODLARK BUILDING 

PORTLAND !5, OREGON 

Grants Pass, Oregon 

Mr. Ewart Baldwin· 
702 Woodlark Building 
Portland 5, Oregon 

Dear Ewart : _,.,,,,-' 

February 20, 1945 

•-=• 

I received your letter regarding your desire for infor­
mation on the War Eagle lline in ~aokaon County. I had heard some 
recent rum.ors as to activity at the mine, so I paid them a visit 
yesterday. 

. 0he property is still operated by the Mineral Mines, Inc. 
under the management ot Krs .. L. K. Parsons. She was not at the 
mine yesterday so I did not get to talk to her personally. The 
mine had no production in 1944. Work oonaiated largely of experi­
mentation with a new process. The new plant has been oompleted 
and they expect to start the mill 1n about._.:·a week. The new flow­
sheet calls tor the putting into solution ot the qu1ckailver trom 
the flotation concentrates and recovering the mercury in electro­
lytic cells,· three of Which have been installed. I understand a 
chemist is advising her on the development of this process. The 
process has not ·been proven on a plant-size operation and they 
will undoubtedly encounter a number ot dii'ticulties. .The capacity 
ot the pre•ent plant ia about 20 tons in 8 hours according to the 
meohan1o. 

They are planning on treating ore from the.coal seam at 
present and will begin development of the Rainier ore body when 
they have the pro9ess perf'ected. , 

Two men were working in the machine ahop and the mill. 
Apparently no underground work is going on at present. 

'~ I believe this is about all the pertinent information 
which is available at this time. I plan on visiting the plant 
again when it gets into operation. 

EAY;gso 

Sincerely, 

~~Cl~~ 
Elton A. Youzfi'berg (f (/' 
Field Engineer 



December ~ • 1955 

Mr. Ira L. Abelow 
Tip Top uranium & 011 Inc. 
Suite 1122. Mile High Center 
Denver, Colorado 

Dear Mr. Abelow: 

I aL not :familb.r with the report that Mr. C&rter -pre­
pared. on the Wa.r Eagle mine, Jackson County, Oregon, 
nor C!lll I ci ve you the 1,.rhereabouts of Mr. Carter. 

I ru,ve checked wi tli the St::i.te Board of "E;ngineering 
Bxaminers ~~d find that Mr. Carter is not _and has never 
beer, r~ghtered. a.s a. profeBBional ~mginee;- in OreP,;on 
:,:cr has he been gi ve.n fi. reciprocity a.gr!1eir.ent with 
othF:r states. I am sorry I cannot be of :further help. 

HMD:jr 

Sincerely yours, 

Hollis M. Dole 
Director 

... 



U • o:IJ @ SUITE 1122 'UU(UQtt & 1-t INC.--------- MILE HIGH CENTER 
DENVER, COLORADO 

Mr. Hollis M. Dole 
Dept. of Geology and Mineral lndustires 
1069 State Office Bui~ding 
Portland 1, Oregon 

De2-r Mr. Dole;-

December 16. 1955 
; 

This is ~ith further reference to the Jar Eagle Mine 
in Jackson County, Oregon. 

~e have had our people in the area in an a ttempt to 
get as much information as possible. Up to the present the 
reports have been very derogatory,(and discouraging). 

It is our understanding that Mr. Car~eepared a report 
dated September 17, 1938 in which he reported cosnider~-ble tonnage 
of developed ore--and that in 1952 Mr. D. Ford f1.,kCormack reported 
on the property, and that this year Mr. Libby also reported on 
the prof:)erty. 

De are trying to locate a c9py of:the Carter report 
of 1938 so as to check it against our current findings. Can you 
give us any SU[gestions as where we can go for it? ~e are running 
up against a Blank Vall. 

It is our understanding th~t this report was quoted by 
the promoters of the defunct Mineral ~ines, Inc., of Seattle 
dashinpton. 

"" 



The Mining Jc•.trul • Januar., ))1 19'8 

•The old War 'tl\/1:llll quiektlil vu• mine in the Headowa di atrlct 
near Gold Mill, Oregon, 1 a beine, noJ)8ae4 by the Mineral 
Mines, In.c., ot Sea,ttle. ·ra1hing\oa. o. o. 'lhite of Seattle 
ia 8U.perlnt.eaden\ in che.r~ at Gold Hill. \forklni?,'8 a.re being 
:nUmhend, a conm.reeaor ha• been installed, a.ud eeveral 
new buildin,""• and a aaw mill are uad~r COU't1'UC\1on. A. SO-\o:n. 
nton dedpe4 by White h to be 1nat1Uled in the i111nediate 

tu."""·. 

-rbe tir1t ,S~\ JD. unit of a pro:'I09~d 200-\on !'eduction plA.n\ 
itt being ini\uled at the ,far Jr,gle qntcke11ver mine 'by the 
Mirt«U"A,1 ""in••· Inc. '1'h8 r,ro1,e2•t7, lOC!ltod in the Me&doWtl 
district of Jncltaoa County n@ar Oold. Hill, ONgon, it being 
n~e4 and 1,000 f'•et of tunnel le being r,nt into working 
condition. The comJ)aJl.7 hat 0011rnle\"!'d )')O feet of nev 
t1.ume11ng in. th Powr m\ne in \he eame d1t:strtct. c.o. 1thite 
of J,en~le, ONl!1)n, h eu-per1nt4'nc1.en.\ in oharge. 11 

'l"he Mintne. Journal • MAJ"Ch 15, 19)8 

Alan c. Parson• of Medf'ord, Oregon. ie NT,!Ol"tfld to be general 
~er of the Mineru Mines, Inc., which t• NOpening and 
errui J)'!'!l~ the War !!'tJ!'.le c1nnabnr mine on ~• Creek in the 
Gold RHl diatrlct of Ja.ekton. Count7. 



ltl!'he olf liar ~~.Jt;le qid.ckttilver mine 1n the J1eadove cliltrict 
114l"l.J' Oo14 a111. Oregon., i 11t 'being ftO~n.ed by the Miunl 
Mia••• tu •• of se~t\le. ~!aah1ngtoa. o. c. White of Se~ttle 
h 8\lperln.\ezideni in chari, .,,, r101d Hill. Vorkin.t!.8 ~•e betnc 
retimheffd. a CO!rpNHOI' Ml been 1ns\alled, and HVl!ffl 
nev butldfap,• an~. a RAN mill are undfl+r ooanrucuon. A ,O-\on. 
re\ot"\ dedcne4 1»7 White 1• to be buatdled in the 1JmM!dide 
fut'ttNt 1 

"'!'he flrd ,50-\ia· unU o::f a ;?1'0'.,09~d 200-\,:,n nduetton plAA' 
h being 1n.mtuled ~t \he '.ru :l-,gle <1U1ek1Uver min• by the 
MineJ-Al ?~in.et, Inc. TM nroTl9rt7, locAted in the Me!Mlow 
<Uet1'1ot ot Jn.ekeoa f:oun\;r n•Ar r'..old Hill, ONgon• h betng 
n~ed and 1,000 feet of twmel ie bi!t1.np. pnt into wol'killlt 
coniiUton. TM COl.a'i')AD.7 hAtt COl\'l-olflt~d )'.)O feet o! nev 
tunnel1.Uii!\' in tt• P~J' mine i.n \ha &NH di~trtet. c.o. White 
of ~ift"~1-,, ON.eon, h t11trper1atenden., 1n CM!""8a" 

Alan c. Ptll'con• of Medford. Or~~n. h Nnorted to be ganenl 
~•r of the Minftr"1 Min••• lno. • which l• fl0?9ning and 
•1Ui:im1n~ the WM" m~...t!:le cinMlm.r mtne on. 1'.YNlt CNek in th• 
(',old Fill dlat!"1Ct of JMkei,n r,0\1..nt7. 

-



flTbe old 1ta.r S:: 11,;"le qu1cfr::e1lvor :mi.a@ in the 11endOYI d!atrlct 
ZUl".2° Oold Bill, O:ngon., l ff 'beiur, no,eMd bt the J.•lnet'al 
i~tus. Inc., ot Sc,,,,ttle, '.:.uhi~oa. o. o. ll/b1 te o:f Seiit tle 
ta enpt1rlntendent in ehA.J"r9 a, Oold nt11. Vorkll'II~ an be1q 
nib.f:.1eNd, a eoerpn111or hn• been inP.\o.ll•d• B.Dli aev~nl 
,uw bu1ldtn,,.• and m. a.,v mill an unti"'r corurtruc\t.oa. A ,O-\oa 
ntori t'!.eat.cned ~ White 1e to be ino\t\.lled in the llaMd1'1.\e 
future.• 

IITbe fl rot 50,,-t't ,,n unit of a r>ro··,ou~c! 200-\·~n Nd-n.et ton t>lM\ 
1• bei~ lnmlallttd d the .:u ,:h•r;le ,1,ntck1Uver mlruit 'by the 
MiD!!!'!'\l t1ine,. Inc. 't'M Tl"rO:Wll"'Vt loented 'in the M8t'itow 
dlatrlot of J'1,ek9c,a rounty n•1tr l"-014 Hlllt ONgon, h b•ing 
ft~ed and 1,000 feet of t.,mnel le 'bei»A' l'llt lnto world.DR 
condltton. The o~ny hu conrl~t~d ))0 fM\ of nw 
t;lumellng 1n Ha ?o'!c,~I" n\ne in the ._. dhtrtct. c.o. ',.'h!te 
of ~:i---,~~. O~n.. l tlJ f:11'tl'!'l&l"intffld-., in CM!'~ •• 

Alan c. Pareona o! Med.font, O~eon. il'I NI'Qr\8d \o be e~ne!'Bl 
~r o! th• Minf}l"r'J..l l~nec, lno. • which -l• ft0?4nt.ng and 
e:iutJ"'.',ln.f'. the \l,u- E:vr:le c1n.nnlm.r mtne on ~)tA.na CNMtk in the 
(',old f!1 l l dlair1ct ot Jaen,:,n f":!)'t.Ult7. 

----- ------



March l.3, 1942 

Ir. L. 1.Paraon, Vice Preaidct­
Miaeral llinea, Iao. 
kr l&gl• Mine, Inc. 
8ua Yallq1 ONpa 

Your l•tter d&ted l&roh ll·aad concerned with priorities ha• been received. 
I aa glad te learn tbatt6u are now in produotioa and trust tbat nothi.Dg wUl 
come 11p to pr•vent 7our •at&1ning aucb produet-1on coru;,11tently. 

The .ldainiatrator, 11.1.ning Brach, bu defined •tari.&1.• Whieh will quallt'J' 
for an~ rating ae ••terial. tor repair of property and equipaat. ued 
in ad ••••nt1&l to the operation ot a lldrting enterprin wh• and OJll1' wbe 
then bae been an aotual. 'breakdoa or napenaion ot O?ff&tiou beeauee ot 
daaage, wear nd t.ear, daetruo:tioa or fdlur:e of parta or the like aad tM 
•••eot.ial a&teri.al ia no'i otberwi• a.Tatlabl1Jfl. 

At aucb tiae aa 7ou require a ball llill w replace y01111: rod aill, rtf eugguticm 
would be t.hat you take the matt-er up wit.h Dr. 'lilbttr •• lel.909, Ad:aiDiavator, 
tining Branch, Priori ties l) 1 vision, War PNduct1on io~, Washi.agton, at&Uac 
ill th• cond1t.iona iDTGl.-Y.-1 -4 req1Natdn« • q'ibori-,ti.on nabe to apply 
the prioriti•• rating which your aupplier _,,, ia req\tired to obtain•• 
equipaut. 

-Jou at&te tnat 1011-1\&'N ..- Ml.d ap la ,-t.Uq u t• u,,._ ll4ft Neauu 
o~ not ha"111:ti a. ltett.r rat111a. B•••" 1'1PU ~•• a tmie ....W. llllabv 8lli 
an operat.i:llg under Oriw p...j6, you AN ,allcnred pl"i-Ori.tiee rati.aga OD a par 
with all other 111.taag op&-&t.ion predw1at .... ttal. ....,.... !lae A-1-a 
rating, all.o1Md 11114er Order P•'6, 1a detu.S eo••J A•l◄ rating 1s. allowcl 
oa aaterial or repair pa.rte required to prnent a br...aomJ aa M rating to 
del1Yer1es ot aawrial tor otber repair• ud auppli•• ueed iD and. ••eential to 
the operat1oa of a a1A1ag enterpriN. 

I suggest that 7ou write tot.he bgtonal Prioritiea otrioe, Bedell BuUding, 
Portland, Orepa, and request copy of Preference ll&Ung Ord.er P•'6-a u 
amended larch 2, 1942. 

Yours nr, trvly, 

larl i. 11.xon 
J'IILalDaJr Or..- Jaeraac-, Ceordiaator ot 111n .. 



WHITE RETORT 

MINERAL MINES, 

'WAR EAGLE MINE, INC. 
Sams Valley, Oregon 

March 11, 1942 

I N C. 

Pacific Coast Manufacturers 
and Distributors 
Seattle. Washington 

WAR EAGLE MINE 
Producers of Quicksilver 
Beagle, Oregon. 

Executive Ollices 
Seattle, Washington 

INDEPENDENCE MINE 
Mineral City, Wash. 

Executive Offices 
Seattle, Washington 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon 
702 'Woodland Building 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 
Re: Mine Serial No. 33-21 , 

Priority Rating 'War Eagle-'Mine 

We find that it is impossible to secure the necessary materials 
and supplies for the operation of 'War Eagle Mine, ( a quicksilver 
producer) under our present priority rating which is A-8. 

We are now operating on a 50 ton per hour basis with the ex­
pectation of stepping this up to 100 tons as soon as enough faces 
have been opened up in the coal area to pull this tonnage. We are 
employing a crew of twenty men and expect to put on more miners, 
muckers, and timbermen within ~he next two weeks. Our mill consists 
of rod mill, six flotation cells, one concentration table. We are 
adding a filter to take care of the slime~'fran the cells which have 
given us considerable trouble to handle to' date. In the mining 
opera1iions we have a two drill compressor; pump and hoist. At the 
present we have a small two tube retort which will take care o~ the 
concentrates on a modified production, such as we now have. We are 
producing quicksilver, having started up the retort last week l!llld 
will make our first shipment of quicksilver on Friday of this week. 

In order to continue operations and. to increase the operation 
by the purchase of new underground equipment for the handling of the 
arsenical ore on the Ranie:r- vein, we must have a priority rating 
which will ena. ble us to buy the equpment necessary as well as to 
make repairs to our present equipment. :We also expect to order a 
new retort in a very sha.t period and we contemplate taking out •the 
rod mill and installing a ball mill in 1-ts place. 'We find that 
in order to do all of these thiD;ss, it will be necessary tor us to 
have an A-lA rating. We have been constantly held up in getting 
into our present state of production because ot not having a better 
rating, and ask that you do everything possible to procure a rating 
tor us which will enable us to purchase our material and supplies 
which will contain a great deal ot steel and we are told. that only 
an A-lA rating will allow us to make such purchases. We are asking 
for action on this matter as soon as possible so that we will not be 
held up in our production here at War Eagle. 

Thanking you for your past cooperation, I am, 
Yours very truly, 
MINERAL MINES, INC. 

~-/J?I. tJ~ Vice pi-es. 



•• L. •• Paraon 
Wu .. Jagl•.M:l.ne 

. Sa.at a Vall•T• Oregon 

Dear lir. ~l!Ollt 

lovember 241 1941 

Rec•ipt 18 aolmowledred or your letter dated lovember 21st 
alld OGll44.l'Hd wt.~ priorities. 

'. .--
o. P. •• order P""6 grants• primt1 ra.ting or A...S whieh 
WU.ta~ i"er theuae of llin&a haviJ>g a a..-1&1 r.auu• to 
obWll OPeJ'e.tillC ui.r1a1 •. and • ..,p1.1.e-,. ·It la.,. w,.-u. 
that to, the_ pt1rp9a6 .t· eq\lip.ping a~ aa4 uJMM11Ml1' · 
Where a. bettAr rating tbul .A..S 18 de,d.Nd, a •.-rat.. applloa­
tiOD f'oi- ftQh..~:t eould be~• on ton~-•~· 

. -, De.OD~ troa the regional:O•f•;il• Pr~U.• Ot:fbe, 
·. BedeU .. BuUdin,. Poi-~. It WO~~ iltpo&1$1~. t .. --­

•ay nejh.- or not a ratµag .'4 A~ would be eut~'l to ,.U.0-
1• .to.Pl&Nb&•e:the •gia• and. qopptr 1t1relfh10h·709·-.uoa. 
That deoiei.on WO\lld be \Ip": to the supply bouae -fl'l9111$S.'eb ,._ -
intende to purchase the equipment.. ....; · 

We would wiah to be of as weh aaaiatanee as pHBible 1D ~taiD-
1-, fcts-,'fOQ a.pNf'..-.nce ratinctbat WO\ll.d eat>i..,-) ~-...,_. :, 
the thilJp you aeec1. but such Mttei-e ue •t .r 1111r:;unda,,f. · )( •• 
and. th• oa-11' ••'UwA-tht.t •• ... or Wld.n .111\J i.. aa.J.•;•/•~ \,t•·· 
a be-tter pretennce ratiflg thD A-8 1a that of uSag f'Ol'lil Pl-1• 1t .. 
or cwr-. ad•__.. .. ►16:,. • ~ .. ot .•....i..a. u.~..a~•'•.••• 
of_.. ... _,...,that.ratinc1a•--•arr to•~~\,~. 
cecee8&1'7 betor. product1oa oaaa b• reauaed. Ia ord• to obte.Sa \" 
em A.-1◄ rating, it 18 n•~ for tu producer to ~te r\ ' 
by telephone or telegraph Wi~ the .Ada1Q1atr&tor ot ma. Pr1-or-1ttti\ 
1n Washington• D. c., atating all the COQd1t1ou and, requeat1Dg itt .\., 
the A-l.-a rating• . \ .. 

If we can supply' any further 1Dformat1on, please feel f'r•• to 
call upon us. 

Yours "erf truly, 

: 
i 

' larl I. 11.xoa / 
I 

Oregon Baergenoy Coordinator or IU.lleat 

/: :, 

j ' 
! tl 

·1 
f 



r 
WAR EAGLE M I N E, I N C. 

SEATTLE 

War Eagle Mine 
Sam's Valle7,0re. 
November 21, 1941 

5TA1'1:. l,..:- , L,;· , .... ~OLUUY 

~ M.INBIUL INOS) 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon 
Oregon :Emergency 
Coordinator of Mines 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Sir; 

Your letter.-,..of November 13 reoei ved, the information contained 
is helpful but I need additional information. 

/ 

We have received the preference rating No. P~ 56 and Mine 
serial number #33-----21. As Ilunderstand from your letter of the 

13th wen ow have a A-8 preference rating. Is this correct? 

We are ready to st4 operation of the mill and flotation 
cells, but are held up because we can't get the necessary power 
unit. please advise me if the above rating will be sufficent for 
the purchase of a new Allis-Chalmers model E-60-7~ ,tr· .P. engine. We 
also need wire for the rewinding or a 75 -K.V.A.General Electric 

generator, this is a real emergency in which we need help • ... . ., 
Within the next three weeks we also will be in need of 

Retort tubes and other supplies for the :furnace and we have been 
told that we must have a good rating in order to secure such sup­
plies. Please advise me.Iwill appreciate any information you can 
give on these matters. 

Thanking you for your cooperation, lam 

Yours very truly, 

~111!~ 
L.M.Parson 

PLANT-BEAGLE, OREGON . . . . • • • • • PRODUCERS OF QUICKSILVER 



-

/ . - -....,.·t•-.okanl"""' of ynr le1'4tr ........... :a.a.a .......... . ••~I• pnt--•• J>a.\lq 1D OZ"jer to ,..._.. •••17 ftPPJJ.M• · 
OD Oo.._. 24 1n1o .... ,s. ·. ooncen.Jq u. ._ . ...,.. • .,.. ... _..1111,w 
air . .ail_.•• to the -.,..1•••tor ·ot ll1De Priorit1••• held.Dpoa, 1.c., 

·!a .,_..;J~o\loa --•tter.ot l•nlac au• ••14 .._,.,..._. · 
--• Jt-'6 ~-- I b&"fe ·•t wri\la Dr. -.i ... , . .ldllUflftl'atfl' .r ... 
Pr1oriti•, • &ii' 11&11 letter, •tatlal tlie. ooad1Uon ,- _.. ill aad 
ri.l•~··&tora\ton eoncen111110w n:r1al.-.ll~• 

' .... , \ < 

In~ \o T09r ...-.ioo abon th.a ra\1DI Ml'OU!'J'°.prohotioa owr1••• 
it 11 .ow- intonaUon .. t a4ttr order P-s6 wbiol& Ci:'fM a preteNDce . 
. ·11~.01<1..e, . ..u 11111 .. an ·eluN4.• . ...-\her •. ~ ·u• ...._ .,_ • 
ain• 1a proflVOiDI U HNDtial emw,ic aiaeral,,,1\ r--1•••· .... mt.- P-'6 ao IMJtwr rati.81 ·\baa • •• ~ooiq • •oa--tial. or 
1 .... ...-tial •••wale •awaJ.. · 

Sarl I •. 11->. . . .· .. 
OrelDII ....... OooH1N, .... r.: ..... 

'. m,m,p 



WHITE RETORT 

I N M I N E R A L M I N E S, 

1{/lflff!!f1'1ff!fflftl1h!=11#1/IJfiff#I s EA r r LE 

I3IO No. 45th. St. 

Pacific Coast Manulacturera 
and Distributors 

WEIT Eagle Mine 
samts Valley, Ore. 
Nov. 12th. I94I 

Seattle, Washington 

WAR EAGLE MINE 
Producers of Quicksilver 
Beagle, Oregon. 

Executive Offices 
Seattle, Washington 

Executive Offices 
Seattle, Washington 

Special Delivery 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director 
State 1)ept. Geology and 1\'lineral Industries 
702 \;foodland Bldg. 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear :Mr. Nixon; 

Pursuant to our corespondence pretaining to the preference 

rating for · PE Eagle Mine, I wish to ask that you:r: department do eveyy 

thing possible to speed this matter for us. ,We f~d that we cannot pur­

chase pipe and other supplies until we have this rating. 

The Mill is ready to turn over and immediate operation is 

desired. If we are unable to secure another used Retort we will need new 

Retort pipe also, as the old tube set which we will use at first will 

not be sufficent for our needs. 

W[ii you advise me when we can expect this rating and also 

what the rating is for Mercury,produ-ctu6n. 

Thanking you for your cooperation, Iam 

.'\dchu1B:.S me 

% War Eagle Mine · 
Sam~s Valley, Ore. 

Yours very truly, 

~IH1P~ 
L.M.Parson 



0MJFXEL MORE AT HOME 

... SAMPLE 11olluita 
DISPLAY ROOMS · MODERN 

MEDFORD, OREGON 

Oct. 23rd.I94I 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon 
State Dept. of Mineral Ind. 
702 Woodland ~ldg. 
Portland, Ore. 

Dear Sir; 

Your Letter Of October I7th just received here. 

and contents noted. 

At present we have six men on the payroll at the 

War Bagle Mine. The Flotation Cells a~rived today which 

means we will increase the number of :men toI8 eighteen 

almost at once. 

Very truley yours, 

War Eagle M_ine, _ Inc. 
_,,,,, , if 

, 

, I! i 'J.,, · /) 1v;-,trv 
By L.M.Jarson1. U vv \ _ ,. 

( D t - /l'w 2{)1P'L ) 1 t; 
-,-,~Cv ✓r -~ > v( rv(l1., , 

"7/Jis is a Great Country· 



• 

Octobv 17, 1941 

111"• L. •• Parson, Treasurer 
IUDeral au.nee, I.no. 
1310 North 4,th st. 
S...tt.le1 Wash. 

Dear Sirs _,.Y' 

Thia 18 t.o acknowledge receipt of 1our letter dated October 
16\b aad concerned •1th'YO'IU' desire to c•t a aerial DW1ber aDd 
a preteNl'lce priority rating. 

Di• necea1V7 't,hat we have the ouaber of MD eaployed ozt the 
property eo that•• aa:, sul:a1t thia Worution to the Priorities 
~in&to:t tor llin••• Pleaae Worm us • . 

maac 

Oregon Jillllergeocy CoordJ.Dator 
ror 11111 .. 

-

= 



@~ijW(fm 
OCT 17 1941 lM) I NERAL MINES. INC. 
~ ~ , S E A T T L E 

STATE DeP'T OF OEOLOOY_ 
& MINERAL INDS, 

1310 North 45th st. 

October 16, 19.U 
WHITE RETORT 

Pacific Coast Manufacturer• 
and Distributors 
Seattle, Wuahington 

WAR EAGLE MINE 
Producers of Quicksilver 
Beagle, Oregon. 

Executive Offices 
Seattle, Washington 

INDEPENDENCE MINE 
Mineral City, Wash. 

Executive Offices 
Seattle, WC1Sbiuglo21 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director 
State Department Bology and Mineral Industries 
702 Woodlark Building 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

Pursuant to your letter of October 9, 1941, I wish to advise that the 
address of Jlineral :lines, Inc. is 1310 North 45th St., Seattle, Wash. 

War Eagle Mine, which is operated by Mineral Mines, Inc. is in the 
need of immediate supplies as. well as more equipment. Today we have tried to purchase 
scales for our assey office and find that we cannot on account of not having our prior­
ity nuaber. We are also urgently in need or ibther supplies as it is expected that the 
mill and flotation cells will be re~ for operation at War Eagle within the next ten 
days. The contemplated production is 50 tons to start with, with expectations of in­
creasing this to 100 tons per day as soon as possible. 

We have been trying to get our priority number for over 90 days and 
if it is possible that you can be of assistance in helping to overcome a:ay further 
delay in this matter, it would be greatly appreciated as our needs are urgent at this 
time and the fact that.we will produce a strategic metal sh~uld have some influence 
in obtaining this nuaber for us without any further delays,~ 

I ,, 

Because· of the fact that there is to be a change in the personnel of 
the mine management and that it is rather uncertain if a new operator will be per­
manent until he has proven himself capable of handling the mine operation, it is 
suggested that Mr. F. A. Mc:lillin and Mr. L. M. Parson, Treasurer, be jointly respon­
sible £or ordering all matarial. and supplies- and in the event this matter cannot be-­
handled by two persons, L. M. Parson, Treasurer, will sign the orders under the super­
vision of Mr. F. A. McMillin. 

LMP/mek 

Your:immediate cooperation will be greatly appreaiated. 

Yours veey t~y, 

MINERAL MINES, INC. 

By i 1)1/ r! ~< 
L., M. Parson, Treasurer 

708 North Alder Street 
Tacoma, Washington 



Ir. n. I. Cole 
o/o ~aehington Maebineey & Storage Co. 
7329 East hrginal 'fia.y 
Seattle, Washington , 

Dear ir. Cole: 

Plu.&e refer to 7our letter dat..ed ata7 5. I do not believe that this 
Departaeent ha.8 been infol"lae(i of a new aercu17 opere.t.1on loea.t.ed in the 
Ticinl. ty of' "4• far Kagle Mine near B~le, Oregon. It 11 po1&ible 
that your inf'oree.tion refers to t.be Mountain King 1Hne, owned by the 
iestero Mineral Products Company, J. li'. Deec,y, Box 228, Vancouver, J:aah­
ington. "This propert.Y located north of the Wv Eagle on Ramsey Creek, 
a tributary or Evana Cree~, section 36, T. 34 s., R. J Vf. Some mining 
work began here in 19,40. A am&ll lierres.bo,ff furnace was instsJ.led in 
the SWIiier of 1942. 'Work waa discoatinued during t.n• w.Lnter of 1942 
because or weather and road conditione. The property has reeenU, • 
begome active again. ~ 

There are som• other properties in the vicinity of the War l&gle but I 
have not been informed that amy of them b&ve been active reeeotly. 

m.rr 

Very tl"Ul:, ,our1, 

"I. i'~. Libbey 
Acting Dir•otor 



PHONE RAINIER 1123 

EVENINGS, GARFIELD 5137 
WEST 6956 

CABLE A.OORESS 

"WAMSCO" 

W ASHINtGTON MACHINERY & STORAGE CO~ 

RECONDITIONED 
REBUILT 

USED AND NEW 
MACHINERY 

f' 

Machinery and 
Equipment 

for 
Road Building 

Rock and Earth 
Handling 

Sand and Gravel Pits 
Contractors 

Railways 
Mining 

Ore :Milling 
Power Plants 

Hoisting 
Pumping 
Logging 

Complete Industrial 
Plant Equipment 

f' 

Storage Yard 
and Warehouses 

with 
Truck, Railway 

and Scow 
Transportation 

Facilities 

f' 

General Machine 
Shop and Forge 

Shop Work 
Electric and Acetylene 
Welding and Cutting 

';Correctly Rebuilt Machinery·• 
SALES OFFICE AND 8 ACRE PLANT 

ON MAIN HIGHWAY ENTERING SEATTLE FROM THE SOUTH 

7329 EAST MARGINAL WAY 

SEATTLE, Vt'ASHINGTON 

1vjJ;y 5 , 19 4 3 

State De9t. of Ceolo~y & ~insr, 1 lnJustries 
702 oodl~rk ~uilnins 
Portlnnd, Oregon 

~-~ttent~on: ~.lr. Y.·.:.Li.boey, ;.,_ctin: Director 

'.Je tr1c:u:1l{ you for your re1;ly to our letter of =pril 
28th. 

,,e have been s.dvised ths.t s nm\' mercury property h,,s oeen 
developed to the point vthere the inst.:::. llc1.tion of a ple,nt 
is bein. considered Rnd that it's location wgs in the 
vicinity of the ;.'.'::;r .Eagle },ine or ~✓~iner:11 ,.lines, I :.C. 
ne~r Besgle, Oregon. 

If you heve tne n, . .:..me of the COfill)' ny r nd it's cJddress, 
.:e vdll :.:,p.9r2c:iE~t2 t2-iL, inforG·E,dnn., 

Your.s ve:·y tru::..y 

WE BUY AND SELL MACHINERY THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE UNITED STATES AND CAN FURNISH ALMOST 
ANYTHING YOU REQUIRE IN REBUILT MACHINES 

Quotations subject to change withont notice. We reserve the right to correct stenographic errors. All quotations and agreements are contingent 
upon strikes, accidents, delays of carriers and other unavoidable causes beyond our control. 
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llr. Paul L. ilitten, 8uper1nt•ndent 
Th• LoDgviH Memorial Hospital, Inc. 
15th and Douglas Streets 
l,oagyiew, 11uh1ngton 

Dear Mr. ti ttau 

The f'ollo'd.q 1• in repJ:,>to your letter of September 17. I have Ti.sited the War 
Eagle Mine on Tar1ous occuions and our District Geologiet at Grants Pua baa 
atopped at the operation.llk>l'e frequently then I have. 

So far as • mow I the l'ar lagle is not on a producing baaia. Anewering your 
other question aa to whether •there 1a a good deposit of cim>e.bar ore on it•, 
our answer would be "Dot too good• • 

.\a to surveys made b-y Go'Yel'121lent agencies about which you ask, the ai tution ia 
as follows, Tb.a Depa,rtaent ude a cooperative arrangeaent with the Geophysical 
Division of the u. s. Geolo&ie&l ~'urvey for twelve aontbe •experimental• work to 
be done in Oregon. Thie was to demonstrate whether or n.ot geophysics could be 
uaed to adYaotage 1D helping present Oregon mine opera~rs. The period wns f'roa 
July l, 1941 to July 11 1942. We carried out a ~rvey · ,.;r quickail•er properties 
1D the Ochocoa ud the work resulted •«l"Y favorably in~d. We f'ollowed with 
another on chroaite properties in the Coos Bay D111tr1ot and solllft'hat more than 
half of the work gave excellent aud produotiYe results. We then decided to try 
e:nd help a 11a1ak oW.u••• the War iagl• tine. We bad a geological ftl"Tey made 
first - the ,rork to which you refer - which ia oomaonl.J and neceasarily done u 
geologic coatrol 1n adYB.Dce of th• geophrsica.l WO+k itself. Atter·thia geologic 
aapp:lng was done eo that we could tell best how to attack the job of geophysical 
iuvut.igation, we oaae to the concluaion that the War .lagl• at that ti.Jle looked 
rather hopeless from an operating standpoint eo we ge:t'e up the idea of spending 
a substantial utOUDt of money for the geophysical \'l'Ork • 

.f.a we are anxious to baTe aiaes in this State that we can all ~ proud,: of - and 
that the stockholders can be proud of - we are in hopes that at some t111e in the 
future the War Eagle will straighten itself out. Why dou•t you drop 1n at my 
office 80119 time for a eb&t about the War !aglef I am away considerable of the 
tiae ao if you choose to make m:e a Visit, please let me know a couple of daya in 
ad't'aoce so we would not miss. 

Cordially yours, 

ID:jr Director 



OFFICERS 

. D. TENNANT, President 
R. S. WERTHEIMER, Secretary 
M. R. COUCH, Treasurer 

TRUSTEES 

Officers and 
HARRY E. MORGAN 
J. M. McCLELLAND, SR. 

PAUL L. MITTEN, Superintendent 

THE LONGVIEW MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, Inc. 
15th and Douglas Streets 

Longview, Washington 

September 17, 1942 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director 
Dept. of Geology and Mineral Industries 

Woodlark Building 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

I greatly enjoyed reading your article 
entitled uoregon Has the Strategics" which appeared 
in last Sunday'' s Oregonian. 

rrhere are a great many people in this 
locality who are stockholders in Mineral Mines, Inc., 
who purchased their stock back in 1937 and 1938. 
They have been patiently waiting for Mr. Alan 
Parson, the Manager, to get this property in 
operation and the last reports we had about two 
months ago, which were from a party who had visit-
ed the mine, were tbat the property was producing 
quicksilver. It is known as the "War Eagle Mine~ 
and is located in the vici~ity of Sam's Valley and 
Beagle. 

Mr. Parson advised me last January that 
certain surveys had been made by government agencies 
and that the plant was then about ready to 0 o into 
production. Would you be kind enough to advise me 
what your records show on this 11 Vvar Eagle Mine 11 , 

whether or not there is a good deposit of cinnabar 
ore on it, and if it is now in production? 

Thanking you for this favor, I am 

Yours very truly, 



LESTER E. KIRKPATRICK 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

4TH AVE. & PIKE ST. BLDG. PH □ NE: MAIN 6106 

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON August 6 1
f 1942. 

:.Ir .F.lf .Libbey,l.l.E. 
/702,~oodlark Bldg. 
Portland Oregon. 

Desr I·~r .Libbey; 
I hi;ve your answer to my i!lr~uiry of recent a.ate relative 

to the 'Jae ~agle :.:ine in Jackson County Oregon and I am obl i;:,:ed to yru 
for your informetion .. 

[)){ll]~~WJ[Q' 
lffi AU6 7 1942 lW 
STATB DtiP"T OPo601..0Q• 

• JIINEltALNNJ. 

VerJ truly yourE, 

ij;J;:_...-t...--f',)I, --?..L--r.L---t 

r 



Mr. Lester I. Kirkpatrick 
Attorney at Law 
4th ATe. 4 Pike Street 
Seattle, 1faab1agton. 

Dear Vr. K1rkpatt1ok: 

-Kr. Nixon.bas asked me to reply to your let,er ot 1._ 27 
and conoe~th the War laCl:• JUM 1a Jackeon Count:,, Oregon.. 
We have no knowledg& ot the corporate se,-up or this property. 
Ii ts our understan41q that Mre. Lillian Parson• 1a the general 
manager. A ~• was built last year whioh waaere 1Dtorae4, 
was 1ntende4 to treat the oima.abar ore in order to produoe a 
concentrate whioh WOQ14 be Ntoned. I belieTe th.at eo. t1tt1-
0ul '7 was eacouatered 1n ptting thia plant into ·operat1011.p We 
have no reoor~s ot an7 quicksilver production at th1a propert7 qt 
we do not have up-to-date information, and possibly tbe oompaDJ · 
may haTe produced quiokatlver reoentl7 without our haviag a record 
of it. •·.; 

l'WL: jb 

Toure very truly, 

1'. W. Libbey 
Mining ED&ineer 

.... 



ATTORNEY AT LAW !")'\ . ! n LESTER E. KIRKPATRICK u°? r ,. . -. ~ 
4TH AVE. & PIKE ST. BLDG. .. PH □ NE: MAIN 6106 . C JUL 28 1942 I u 

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 

Er. -Sarl z.rrixon, 
Dir.of State Dept.of ~eology 
and ~ineral Industries, 
!/:702, ··rood lark Building, 

.J?ortland Ore2:on. 

:iear '..:ir; 

·-ULOUY 
& hiu,i:,,;,...;__ .ii~DS. 

I nave a client VJho is interected in learnirn:r about the 
property known a~ the '',;ar :~agle'' abov..t 20 miles from ,uecfford ,Ore::on. 
:le i r::: alo s inquir in.g about Allen .::_.ar ~one and Lillian .car i::ons, who 
are or seem to be tbe owners of the pi· aper ty or have coYJ.tr' ol of a 
corporation t:r~at 6.oe_s- ow-n it. I i',ould be f?'.'ald to have /OU crive me 
er.y infor~2.tion that,v'y_,14. c:aL s2 to the property and any th2.t you may 
have as to the interest of the ~srEons or their situatioL,thet is not 
confide~tial. ~hankit~ you in advance,I remain, 

Very 

~ 



,. ... 
' 
r ---Charge lo the account of. _____________________________ _. . .,,t: ___ ... _-_-_-_: _ __ -_-_-_~_ 

~:··;:r· WESTERN ., ... ~ 
DEfERRED. UN I O .N· OVERNIGHT NIGHT 

TELEGRAM LETTER 

SERIAL 

· SPECIAL SHIP 
SERVICE RADIOGRAM 

R. B.WHITE 
PRESIO_ENT 

NEWCOMB CARL.TON 
CHAl"MAN OF THE BOARD 

J.C. WIL.L.EVER 
FIRST VICE•PRESIOENT 

Send the following telegram, ,ub}ect to the term, on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to 

L. II. P.AlSOI 
11.A.R IAGLI IIII 
lllllFOBD, ORIOON 

APRIL 7, 1942 

CHECK 

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION 

TIME FILED 

'OIABLI TO LOCATE MILL DI HIRE. RAVI WIRED OUR IIGIIIER LAIICAST:U AT BAKD. 

So;GISTIBG HE A.TT'1!PT.'l'O COllTA~_IILL MIii 10RMERLI IO.RKIRG_10R CORIIUCOPIA AID -~· ' . 

COUGAR INDEPENDENCE. 

Send light Letter 
COLLECT 1 

STATE J)EPART.llENT OF GEOLOGY 



1ge to the account of.~----
CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED 1l 

WESTERN DOMESTIC CABLE 

TELEGRAM O~DINARY 

DAY UR~ENT 
LETTER RATE 

SERIAL DEfERRED 

0 OVERNIGHT NIGHT UNI N TELEGRAM LETTER 
·SPECIAL SHIP 

SERVICE RADIOGRAM 
Patrons ahould cheek clUI or urvice 
dtiiffll; otbenrite the mem.ge will be 

r tra~tted u a telegram or ~.B.WHITE NEWCOMB CARL TON J. C. WILLEVER 
. ordinary cab!_,.. PRE BID.ENT CHAIJIMAN OF THE BOARD FIRST VICE•PRESIOENT 

... ,, 
Send tli¢•fiJJlou,ing telegram, ,ubJect to the term, on back /iereo/. which are hereby agreed to 

MR. HUGH K. LilCii.STER 
STA'?E ASSAY LAOOl.~TORl 
BA.TCER, OREGON 

APRIL 7, 1942 

$ 

1206-B 
CHECK 

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION 

TIME FILEO 

WAR IAG.t.1!: QUlCKSJ:LVEJ. i4lNI Lil PARSON IIED.FOhD NEEDS MILL 14Ul 1.aa4ELI SUPERllTER .. 
\ 

AND &Hitif BOSS UU4EDIATEL.Y • DO IOU KROlf OF ARI CORIUCOPIA OR COUGAR lttDEPMDDCI 

III.Lt MD WHO WOiJLD QPALI.FI AID Wll) ARI LOOWG IOR A JOB. THI? COULD COOUaICATI 
_._,,,,.,.Y' , ' 

8-41 light Letter 
Chari• tos State Dept. of Q4a0loo-

702 Woodl&rk Building 
Portland, Oregon 



.'.,F SERVICE 

• his is a full-rate 
, elegram or Cable­
gram unless its de, 
ferred character is in­
dicated by a suitable 
symbol above or pre­
ceding the address. R. B. WHIT~ 

PRESIDENT 
NEWCOMB CARL TON 

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J. C. WJLLEVER 
FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT 

The filing time shown in the date line on telegrams and day letters is STANDARD "TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination 

PZ70"49/52 NT XC=GRANTSPASS ORG 6 
E AR L K N I XO N ::." 

DIRECTOR OF MINERAL INDUSTRIES ~OODLAND BLDG 

PORTLAND ORG=· 
NE ARE IN NEED OF ~ILLMEN AT ONCE TO CONTINUE OPERATION• LllLL 
SUPERINTENDENT ALSO ONE SHIFTBOSS• ROBERT T DONALD OUR 
CONSULTANT ENGINEER SUGGESTED STATING OUR NEEDS TO YOU• CAN 
YOU ADVISE US WHERE WE CAN CONTACT THESE MEN? PREFER OLDER 

- -~-- --~~~--- ~- - - - -
,.·,, 

MEN ON ACCOUNT DRAFT• WIRE ANSJER WESTERNUNION COLLECT TO 

fJEDFORD OREGON= 

.:\'JAR EAGLE 1.41 NE L i.~ PARSON• 

THE CO',l'PA.1'\TY WILL APPRECIATE BUGGEBTIONB PROM 1TB PATRONS CONCERNING 1TB Bl!lRVl B Q? o -
--------- --c________ 



October 6, 1941 

ir. I. J. Allard 
Superi.ntend,J<nt, Thb J•r Eagle Mine 
Sam•• Valley, Oregon 

Ir. 'l'reaat.r Ms ref~Ted to me your letter to hL dated October l aad con• 
ceraed with yourpJ.•ns-,..,l'or ta.u..tngs disf)osal tro111 u plant concentrating ore 
by llota tion. 

I believe ttwt the onq two Oregon J.alll which might posaibl.J bear 011 7our 
caae ve (l) the ao-c.Ued lope JU.Yer Coorciiuation Boa.rd imw1 and (2) the 
la.w under which the ~te haita.q 1.1¢1-rity 1raa created. · . 

I w..,uJ.d &8FWI& th&t a1noe diacbarp ot \all1ngs from 7our :plant would add 
but elightlJ' 1D etfeoting turbidity OD \be lope litver, 7ou would not ht.I.Te 
to worry about the Jtosa linr Coordioa.tion Board Law. 

The lnw creat.J.og thll St.a.te Buitary A1ltbol'ity ia rather broad in 1cope ad 
could 1a eftect,,ao•era <U.aob4u-ge of MJ7 eor\ of •aate into Oregon at.reair.a 
it, in the opinion of the State J.uthorit.Y, 1n.1ch v:aete d18ch..u-re was detri­
.. ntal or injurious to fieh life or the recreational enjoyrunt of people in 
the ,tat•• I cannot quite eee, holre•er, how the discharge troa your mill 
•uld contain emo111h in th• wa;y of tlot&tion rea.genta to be obJectionable 
\O:tb.e Sanitary !1'¢hority. Probabl,y, t.o be on tlMi s .. ,fe side, it •outd be 
a good plm'l to write the St.iA.te Saniw1 1.uthorit.,, c,:4'e of.' the State l,k>ard 
or Health, Oregon ~ildiug, Portland, Oregon. outlining 1our rlana for a 
concentr.,ting mill ll.nd asking for their wiYlee in the matter. 

lli thout knowing enough ~~bout your plan& or of the topography of your immed-
111.te loc&lity, I c1.m not in a very good posltion to a<lviae ;you, but if I •ere 
puttlng .:.n euch iii pl.mt I believe th.;i.t I would, if'· .:.it all possible, mive a 
detinl te plan for etor~ge of tailings 1110 tm. t a Li:Lings pond would be main­
t~lned and t.he cleat water overflovt returned to the mill. for reuse. It this 
uthod 1a uaed, ver, little in t.h• wtq of alimea and flotation reagents would 
be diaoharged 1r1to htma Creek. 

\ 

The act creating the State Sanitar, Authority is con-wined in 'Oregon ~1u1. r 

tor 1939' beginning on page 9. I would expect tht,t you could aee ~ copy in 
either the lledford or Grants Paaa publio llbrar,. The iogue Jliver Coordination 
Boa.rd Law is ia our Bulletin lo. I which you could aee in our assay laboratol"7 
at Gruta PAH• It thia Department can be of e.ny further aerrlce to you, 
pleuae feel fr•• to call upon u1. 

Very trui, youre, 

J'WL:me 



STATE GOVERNING BOARD 

W. H. STRAYER, CHAIRMAN, BAKER 

ALBERT BURCH • • . • MEDFORD 

E. B. MACNAUGHTON • PORTLAND 

EARL K. NIXON 
DIRECTOR 

ARTHUR M. SWARTLEY 
CONSULTING MINING ENGINEER 

RAY C. TREASHER 
GEOLOGIST 

F. W. LIBBEY 
MINING ENGINEER 

ANAL VST 

'..,. ··;f;i1'd2 COURT ST., BAKER .. 

JOHN ELIOT ALLEN 
FIELD GEOLOGIST 

LESLIE L. MOTZ 
ANALYST STATE DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY AND 

MINERAL INDUSTRIES 
329 S. W. OAK STREET 

PORTLAND. OREGON 

October 3, 1941 

Replies should be 
addressed c/o State 
Assay Laboratory 
400 E. I Street 
Grants Pass, Oregon 

Mr. F~'\i. Libbey 
702 Woodlark Building 
Portlsnd, Oregon 

.Dear Fay: 

I am attaching hereto a letter 
from lvi:r. W. J. Allard , Supt. war Eagle 
Mine, relative to tailingt disposal. \Je 
have no authentic information here so 
I am forwarding this request to you for 
consideration. We will appreci~te any 
assistance you can give the wa~ Eagle 
on this matter. 

RCT:lmw 

Yours very truly, 

/~ 
n.ay c. Treasher 
Field Geologist 

cc. W. J. Allard, Supt. V/ar Eagle Mine 



j. 
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WAR EAGLE M I N E, I N C. 
1Mt~~~t ~~~"I~~, f;~A.-,t~ 

Sam's Valley, Oregon 

October 1, 1941 

M.r Ray c. Tre&sher 
Field Geologist 
402 East I St. 
Grants Pass, Oregon 

Dear Mr Treasher: 

Am writing you again for a bit 
of assistance and though this request may not be strictly 
within your fieid I hope it will not be too much trouble. 

We are making very good progress 
in the plans for production here at the War Eagle and prior 
to actual operations we would like to get 1mformation on 
the Oregon laws relative to tailings and flotation products 
disposal. We should like to use Ralllesnake Creek gulch 
for this disposal and as it is tributary to Evans Creek 
and that tributary to the Rogue and the lower neighboring 
ground used for grazing and agricultural purposes,we want 
to be in the clear before beginning this tailings disposal. 

My copy of the Oregon m1ning 
laws gives no light on this matter and if you can send me 
the material or better still run up some time soon to 
check with us we will appreciate it very much • ..... ., 

Very tru ~ffi/ ~ ,./ 
,,~ 

Supt War Eagle Mine 

Sam's Valley, Oregon 

PLANT-BEAGLE, OREGON . . . . • • • • • PRODUCERS OF QUICKSILVER 



June 24, 1941 

c~pt&in Theron w. Bean 
Conatructiq_& Qu•rteraster 
i·a1· Department 
Medford, Oregon 

Mr. Nixon, direct.or of this Department, will be away 
froal the 01'1ice .fo:r about two week. arid I wiah to 
acknowledge receipt of and tilank you fo1: your letter 
datod J'uoe ivth. t& a.xe vo1·y gad to letiirn ~t the 
Wu Ba.gle ci.nna.bar provert1 trill be excluded frOifi the 
area of your contemplated milita.cy' resex-ve. 

Thanking )"O'Q tor ,rour cooperation int~ -.tter, I .. ' 

Very truly 1ours, 

F. W. !J.bbq 
Mining lngineer 



REPLY 
TO OFFICE NOT 
TO INDIVIDUALS WAR DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF THE CONSTRUCTING QUARTERMASTER 
MEDFORD AND VICINITY 

MEDFORD, OREGON 

In Reply Refer 
To File: 

June 20, 1941. 
"' · JUN 21 1941 

SUBJECT: 

TO: Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director. 
State Departr:1ent of Geology. 
702 Hoodlark Building., 
Portland, Ore:;on. 

Dear Ur. Nixon, 

Since your letter of Jw1c 16th We,': received t·:,,:::: ''.:d· 
,:itb man of c:L1m.bar mines, Mr. Treasher ho.2 called 
at this office and again discussed the exclusion of 
the ~'iar Eagl'e Drooertv from our conteep· lated militarv 

y' .i,. J. t/ Cl 

reserve area. 

Our present plans exclude a quarter IPile strip tbrow;h 
the West half of S4, 9 and 16, of Twp. 34 S. R2W, and 
the exclusion of a quarter mile strip one half mile long 
tbrou~h the northwest portion of 21 of the same township. 
Mr. Treasher has asslired us that this will take care of 
tbe problem very satisfactorily. 

This restricts our reservation 2.t one point to a width 
four and three quarters miles. This may be objectionable 
to higher authorities. If such is t:-_e ca,se v1e Vlill be 
glad to get in touch '.vith you ancl tr~, to.,york out a scheme 
that will exclude the quarter mile strip~, through the 
east portion of Sections 4 and 9 only. 

cc to Treas:ier 
'Ir;; ;'3 • 01~ 

Ver-;,r truly yours, 

~~~---
THERON W. B.2;AN 
Captain Q.M.C. 
Constructing Quartermaster. 

I 
../ 
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... •• 1. Allard. Supt., 
War lagle linet 
Beeale, Oregon 

Dear· .llr. .fl~t 

SJ.Doe .ar. Iba will be away troa t\\9 office probably 
· • atil· art.er ·the tevth, I -.nt to acbowleqe rec•l.P' 
. ot JW?' inter .i. hill dated , •• 19th. 

The Wona~ you OOD't'4tf will be of ccn14ff&blll . 
· ·'iD~t.tc, ldat ucl JGll1" lettc: wUl be p1aoed bef'ON 
···bill UpOD. ·bia r~ lo thia off'1o•• 

I. 

l __ 

Iour•'f'ff'1trul.1', 

r, W. Libbey 
■tmac lngil:l._. 

• 

• 



WAR 

. ; :) 
. JU~ 2 0 \94:\ ';;:-

EAGLE M I N E, 

J'b v~•· • v• i.,S,t~?)' Earl K. Nixon, Director 
#s1 .A aft\lNSR-'LlN~ate Dept.of Geology and Mineral Industries 

702 Woodlark Bldg. 
· Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

I N C. 

J'une 19, 1941 

In. replying to.your letter of J'une 10th. I feel that I should 
modify and clarity several impressions that you have expressed. 

We feel that we a.re justified in developing and going into small 
production, tor the present, on the coal bed tor several reasOJl.s­
Mr. Odters surpys and assays, with his complete report on tile 
at Olympia, inaioate definite ooal ore values and considerable 
blocked ore of cpmmeroial value. Recent assays by Me.Lee and 
Mr. McMillill, to the total of nineteen, give an average value in 
the coal ot 8.058 pounds per ton, with the values ill.creasing 
definitely as the main drift is extended ahead. My impressis 
as to the f'i:r-teen pound value was the statement that such values 
should be :round with :tu.rther development on the main drift as 
indicated by the progressive enrichment in the present dritt. 

u to the personnel od crew at the property we :reel am.ply 
organized and capable of conduotmg an etticient operation in all 
phases .My- own background has not 1aclude4 quicksilver operatiOlls', 
but several years in mil'ling from Oaliforaia. to British Columbia 
and Alaska has given me a good general eberienoe ot value here. 
Our mhe boss, Harry Musson, has a backg,roUJld of' twel Te years ot 
experience in quicksilver minllli and ill line with our earlier plans 
we now have on the ground a capable assayer ad a trailled tlotation 
and mill m.&Jl. In addition to Mr. McMilliD' s general engilleer:b:lg 
and research work, we are having the Deaver Equipaent Company vestl:: 
check our ore f'or trea~ment and recovery. · 

the coal area is now beilllg re-surveyed and systematically assayed, 
the upper arsenical workings in the Rainier Vein will likewise 
be studied and assayed, the development in the coal area is being 
continued and preparations tor a limite-d production set-up are 
well under way. We hope to continue as-. i:n,telligently and cautiously 
as possible. 

We appreciate yeilr otters of' assistance and your many constructive 
sugges~ions and will undoubtedly call on your ottice from. tilnte~• 
time. 

Very truly y 

War Eagle Mhe 

PLANT-BEAGLE, OREGON . . , • • • • • • PRODUCERS OF QUICKSILVER 
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& MINE~AL INDS. 

Captain Bean 

CLAY NIXON 
LAWYER 

DEXTER HORTON BUILDING 

MAIN 8685 

Constructing QtrnrtPr'.:1aster 
National Guard Ar~ory 
:!edford, Oregon 

Dear Siri 

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 

June 19, 1941 
Vis A:i. r :Jai 1 

Re; \lit Eagle ,,~.1ne 

Enclosed t~ a co;>y o:f a letter fro:n Earl K. Nixon, 
Director of the StJte Depart~ent of Geologv and ~ineral 
Industries, o:t" Or·cgon, to Dave s. Cohn, tirector of Licenses, 
Dlyl.lipia, V1a.s>:ington, whieh naturally is of some considerable 
concern to the Co:npany y;hicb operates the \\ar Eagle :Hne, e.na 
of which I am ?resident. 

One of our f:irect<>rs v.as on t~is propertv last wr-:€1r 
,.<rid Has inf or ·ied by our :1sn there t"ia t. the eontc,''.'!rJl& ted rH'""'Y 
cantomnent will, at 1 ts cls:>sest b<mndary to tbr:: 1:ine, be 
appro.xi:na tely two tmd onE-hE~lf ,:11 les away from 1 t, {9nr1 t'., ere­
f',}re in no '.vise interfering v-dth our operatjon. 

~;,· 
n"'C'-''lSC• o"' +h.,, f<>ct ti-,.,t n,c, h~ve eAr,nt- <:', ... >"ll'I •1°5 1">00 00 .f;,)c; c:;z,L • .. ., ,J.. V!,·,t-.,. Ca- ,; ,Q ! "L'--,,-, ..... g. -·f"·-.., ,,,, .;.·~.: .. ,.,. t1fi'· .C:, ,!J• • 

in Mineral lines, Inc., the holding corporation of ~ar Eagle 
\iine, largely upon thl ;3 pro9erty, r.nd these, moneys are !l'tOneys 
invested by some three hundred small investors, the "!latter is 
one of puolic concernob the seore of their :i.ntc:-rest. Fnrthcr, 
or course, from. the standpoint of national defense and the 
interest of the country as a whole, any qutckstlver operation 
necessarily is one which should be given every support and 
assistance. ,,e have· refrHJned :from any request for govern 1e,-,tal 
assistance on this property since we are at the Joint of actual 
production at this time an6 have, ln feet, orderec'l ti'"!e tnc~ir.C;ry 
which upon installation ·will permit us to, be a produc:ing mine 
on a substanti.cl basis within a nonth' s ti.me fro'n th1::, actual 
delivery of the ·nachinery. 

further, becf:_use of the fact of our Company being 
registert.><3 with the Securities Division of the fepart·:nent of 
Licenses of the State of tashington, ant~ tr:ere bf'ing s:m:ie '1:'latters 
pending there at this time, it is of vital import that vie have 
the infor,nation Lnm.ediately ar to wheth:!r or not our Jroperty 

.... 



Captain Bean - 2 - June l'J, 1941 

is included within the cantonment, ~.nr1 if our infor:-::ation 
that it is not is incorrect we do need iiP:eciate confirma­
tion of the fact that it will be excluded from t:,e canton­
ment. Furt:·:er, if th£: property is within the conte""lplated 
boundaries a.nd you cannot deflni tcly state W!-iet1-,f;r or not 
it will be excluded, and per-ni tted to operate under 1 ts 
private ···1anage:nent, we cesire to have i!'ll:-1 ediate answer as 
to the ::,robabili ties which r:ill e.?'J.ablE: us to continue. I 
know that certain oil properties in th.,,, Sta.te of Washington 
which v,ere hi g13:}.i, speculative as to their value v.·ere given 
very serious consideration by the govern'.nent on the q·1estion 
of' whether or not they were to be. included ln tre t~d;;:ing over 
by the govern,nent o:f certain ;1ro;;,erties for a national f'.Jrest 
up here, anc I believe you can affir~ the fact t~at the 
policy of the government would not be to remove an operation 
such as this fro11 the active production field under private 
management. 

In any event, you can see ,:w ,roble:1\ an<! I w,:,uld 
greatly appreciate your kindness in ans¥rering this letter 
by return air ~ail. 

CN:bh 
Enc: 1. 
cct ~r. Daves. Cohn 

?Jr. Nelson Vaugr:an 
~J.r. W. J. Allard 
Mr. Earl K. Nixon 

Very truly tours, 
" 

Clay Nixon 



--------

STATE DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY AND 
MINERAL INDUSTRIES 

Mr. Cltiy Nixon 
Preaiden.t 

STATE ASSAY LABORATORY 
402 E. I STREET 

GRANTS PASS, OREGON 

Jw:1e 20, 1941 

U:ineJ.:al .Mines Incorporated 
Deztar-Horton Building 
Seattle, Washington 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

-.ie 14ere c.dvise.ti thb.t tho ·· 
d1:1r,1 WtiS being c.:.;Lub.Lishau t . 
war F.agld .J1i.a.1.h £ ,J~-: • .i.nc. t -

eoutonment bound­
und. h.; ld by the 
otion ot tha 

::- "';r,-, tecio min~ruJ.. q.~iotei 
J. ,;,.) i, 1,l.,C td" t;l .. tJ vonrn.ru . 
>:cu: t100urt, te int'ort:.:.t.: tio 

of e i11portanoe, 
ermas er at Aled.foi.•ci 

'rta boundary u. 
uection lo unu J..?. at this r;oundury 
might interfere v,ri t ot ·t.he we.r Eaele r,ine, 
and I e s.ked if it wer or ti chc.ng~_i to be m~de. 

' Followiilt" a -~e1~1es conf arenoes the Constructing 
QUu.rtennaeter is recommending that the re.:;,arvation boun­
dar7 be shift Gd a qu&.rter or b r·,ile to the (.;h;St. This will 
permit the ro.:.<t up tte oree.-.: 1~o rei..cin o~ ,_m 011<1 give your 
oomian:'/ full trne ot the lti.nde that :you 1.old. 

We conoidered that tlds ne:tter 't:hf;, UI'f;ent Lnd tb.~_t 
the neoesst1ry changes be :wade before the bo11nde.ry wes ae:t'-
1n1 tely fixed and cpproved by the ·war Dept:1.rtmen t. There­
fore we went l\head on this project hcpins thut our inter­
est !n tht:i 1:.atte1· wo:Ild not into.rte.re with :1our :rlans. 
We a.re he.p,py to re;,ort that the matter is stndghteneo. out 
and. we have n.e.de li.rrangements tor yuur property to work 
uninterrui)ted by t:.CHiviti13s on th0 1.:ilit.:.ry reservation. 

Trusting that these actions meet with :i,our Lp:i;,roTul, 
I am 

Yours very truly, 

Ray c. Troa.sher 
RCT:md Field Geologist 
o.o.: E. K. Nixon 

war Eagle mine 

------ ---~-- - -----------------------------------



lmt• 11, 1941 

t 
•• Clay lixon, PreaiA.ent 
IU.ural lllni~ Incorporated 
.'1,1 ..,_,. 1Nild1DI 
...... , lutiia1\oll 

»-t, .... 11:nn, 

.1,wa.1 ber•to u a print of .. .. ....,tar .. 

... ltildtGINl uJ.oh _,. 1- of 1.llwr••~ 111 nlatlon 
· to ~ lett.u ot -, -..ton J'Htnrdar• 

,..,. '"'11 10't11"81 
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STATE DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY AND 
MINERAL INDUSTRIES 

1a. DaYicl a. Com 
Direct.or ot l.icen••• 
01Jwpia1 Wuhinawa 

~a::s:=m=a;ac=aaimT 

PORTLAND, OREGON 
702 WOODLARK BUILDING 

lllne 16, l94l 

I ban juet receiftd ud Na4 care -,r..J, •••or lklf«il.U,11 • • le\ter ot lune 
twelt\h. 

l'ri.dent.l.7 a eona14eraal.• MO'Q&'I\ o 
-n•1W the prol)ffV'" and a Pl"• I 
ot -, oouenta -4• at, tbe ti..,..,,r..,..,'ll"f 
feet. I 'have nor..,_ to c 
the at.a• appears w • 
ftia carrl•• •oueh 1a Cll,.l_..t)lll" 
Gil that ... ,.,. 

• ~ dnelo:ped IUN I 
IJ'&a wed out, Pabap• aoae 

it. to the •ia• haft hM1 eoo4 et­
I pNYiO\taly opre1Hd-tat 

po•e1b1l1Uee pN"fi4ed the eoa1 
it mina.bl•• I b&ve 110 intol'Mtioa 

Thlt prineipal point ot thit -4'11,#l' 1• to eall to your~ at,tenUon the tut 
\at. a •1l1t.a.r, outo»NDt 11 pl.Gu-4 1D the t•nito17 aorth ot 11.Uord an4 
'\bat it n011 appears that the War kgle properv will be included 18 the 111U­
i"tar7 N•enatiaa, l aaka4 ow tiolcl polo111t., Mr. ts-Haber, t.o look into 
\nil aatter ud fiiid out •lw'the?" •• could 4o aa7thin1 to ett.ot, the uel.11-
1100 or the Ju kcl• 1)1'o~rt, trom the 111111\ar)' area. •• 414 t.h11 been•• 
we &re i»forncl that the P'ffl'tl111tnt bu adviaecl ..,.qoae UY1nc 111 the area 
to Mke no turthff pv•iumt aprov .. ts acl to be prepared it oallecl upon 
to Taeat.e the aru later thi• tall. lt. a.:ppeua that U. r•aervatton la t,o 
be a auft"f'er gro\md aatl artill•J7 rue• &Del wi.l.l 1- appronmawly 5 all•• 
la.at ud leitt e,- 10 all•• lorth and Sout.h. 

Mer \b.e cirnaetuc•• or c1DnaNr HUI• ttrategic mineral•• ue pn­
pareci to MM avnc repreHDtaUoaa to the goTC"Daeat to the •ffeet --t 
\ta. hr l&gl• p:ro~r\y •• uolu4ed troa te:rrito77 to N con4 .. ect tor .U.1-
t.ary purpoNe. laturallf I ha.Te no l.mfonaation oa cil'ewaata ... ot 0084 ... 
aatioa proeeedin11. 

IDoloaed ia copy or l•tter I u vitae to \be milit&rf autboriti•• whoa !b-. 
Tru1ber bal cont.acted. It 1...-d that you anould lM tul.17 &;>P1"1"4 ot t.be 
entin ait.-u&Uon. 

ocu Ir. Clq lixoa 
Prof. r. A. kll1ll1a 

IDna larl l. Hixon, :tlirectoi-
_...fll. 



... DaYMi •• Calin 
J)inGtoJ' ot LifMD ... 
oi,.p1a, .. a>d.npn 

Dea-Ir. C.lmt 

I .... , .. , noel,,. .... NU oafffull7 Prof••·· ltlUl.Sa•• lnwr ot ,.. 
~ 

,....W.tq a con•W...lll.e uo•t of latOl'll&tJ.on bu .._ dffalo,-4 •1aN I 
-~- Tid.W iM p...,...,. IIIKl a Pft\\7 aoo4 p,opaa •ppecl Ollt. ,_..,_ IOlltt 

of ..,. ---• Md• at tile ti• ot f11 'fisit to \a aiH law hid good et­
ten. I blft no...,. to olllap-, teelJ.111 prniouq apl'd"4-tllt.\ 
\IMt a1H ap,-re to M to ha.ft ftl7 good pou1W1UN pnm.cle4 the IMl. 
Will • ...,.,... eaoup 1.:n cdnabff to 1111U lt maaltl•• I ••• ao illfOftl&tioll 
•--t••7•"-
,_ priaeipal J!Oltlt ot W.. l.etle 1• to -.).l to ~ a\tet.1on tbl hQ 
ta• a 111.litar., oat.oae, 1a p1-ne4 1D \he tvri'°l7 aorth ot I.Uord 1114 
u., it now appeu8 that "'9 'far lqla propetJ will be holvuc.t 111 tJae .u-
11&17 NMl'ftfJ.on. I ubd OU fiel4 ... lo&11tt Ir• Thuher, to look ia\o 
W• -.,ter and tiad out •~ • oould 4o ..,w.., 1lo etteo\ ,._ mi.. 
._ of tae hr lacl• proPff'1' tru \ae .Ui\&17 u-ea. h 414 w.a b••• 
.. a• utOl'lltM! tMt. u. IOftnl .. i nu adY!.Mcl ffU1'0U llnnc 1a ua. •• 
to Nke no f'llr\ur pel'llaHD\. illpro'NMII\I al to lie pl'eJ)U'ecl 1t •ll• '1lNIII 
\o --• ~ area later t.1111 tall • .ti appe-u• tlat. the i-•••n-at1oa 1a lo 
N I -WNI' P'O•d -,, ar\Ul.C7 NIIP aacl will ._ &ppnx1aat.1J' J allN 
Ian M4 ._, -., 10 .U.• lonlt. M4l South. 

Uate \be alrcntanu ... of cd.uuu Mini • 1wa-,10 aiaenl n an i,.... 
,.._ tie MD ev.1 n,n-tauou to '- _,......, to -. .nen \bat 
\Ill lu &tcle propv"1'.''- aelllh4 tNs wr1w17 to • OOIJ«ls11Wl tor aili• 
tar., ?Ul'PO ... • Jatv&l.17 I i.w ao iatoraaU. • eu ........ ot __._ 
nu.a ,roo•rdSnp. 

ITHloMI la GOW of lnter I • mts.q to '- IIUS.krT ~UN wi.a Ir. 
~ llaa eoataeW. It e1111t4 tb&l 7ft •llould M hllJ' &ppl'1aet of U.. 
•t.1n 11tuau •• 

Oo:rd1a1lT 7our1, 

....... Cl.a7 ...... 
Prot• r. •• IIIU.llia .. ,,. .., 



STATE GOVERNING BOARD 

y,I. H. STRAYER, CHAIRMAN, BAKER 

ALBERT BURCH • • . • MEDFORD 

f· B. MACNAUGHTON • PORTLAND 

EARL K. NIXON 
ou,ECTOII 

ARTHUR M. SWARTLEY 
CONSUL TINO MINING ENGINEllR 

RAY C. TREASHER 
GEOLOGIST 

F. W. LIIIIIEY 
MINING ENGINEER 

• . 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY AND 

MINERAL INDUSTRIES 
329 S. W. OAK STREET 

PORTLAND. OREGON 

June 14, 1941. 

Mr. F. W. Libbey, 

Dear Fay: 

STATE ASSAY LABORATORIES 

402 E. I ST., GRANTS PASS 

J. E. MORRISON 
MINING GEOLOGIST 

ALBERT A. LEWIS 
ANALYST 

2.102 COUFl:T ST., BAKER 

JOHN ELIOT ALLEN 
FIELD GEOLOGIST 

LESLIE L. MOTZ 
ANALYST 

Replies should be 
addressed c/o State 
Assay Laboratory 
400 E. I Street 
Grants Pass, Oregon 

Herewith iE:1_,,,:,,.,tracing and additional stat.-ement about the 
Medford Cantonment end the mineral area in the nortaeast por­
tion of the Goldliill district. I believe they are self­
explanatory. ·· 

Will you please tell Helen that I acknowledge receipt 
of expense warrant, and polaroid glasses. And ask her what 
has happened to requisitions for ash tray for automobile am 
"folding" shovel for field use. 

That is all 1 l 

Sincerely, 

~- T~as~r, 
Field Geologist. 



FREDERICK A. McMILLIN 
Economic Geologist 

TACOMA, WASHINGTON 

June 12, 1941· 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director 

rrp~(f'1fe~M~!Ff 
U l JUN 13 1941 · 
STAT'~ ULt 0 ' i C1·, -u:...Uu1 

t&. M.JNliRAL J.NDS. 

State Department of Geology & Mineral Industries 
702 Woodlark Building 
Portland, Oregon 

,.., 
Dear Mr. Nixon:··· 

Copy of my reply to your letter to Cohn is en­

closed. 

I trust I have not put you on a spot because I 

am very anxious for your cooperation in this venture. I 

was too new on the job when you were on the property to 

give you all of the picture. 

FAM/mek 

Yours very truly, 

~df W!tll__ 
F. A. McMillin 
Consulting Engineer 



;liJif.llt~f t.· r!i§j¥ll if r•~l : r 
R. a •i• •f1 ~ 1~ir~••i 1i 1~1 , asf•!•f~ 0 r~ ~!!f,il~J ·i ► !•°-~~ ~• 
~i'"1f1s,15I ·~ gilf itlf !1! 11 •~~ fl 
i ,e1,1► ~11g ~{ 11~1 rH 'it JJ~Hf ·J !1e1.le!l1·:1, !I f1r_~el

11l11 ~ ~ 1 :1, J .. ( i !l l l' }'::,: I- 8 C 'l"' i-i· t\ t I f ~ ~ rt• .. e »I ... .. ,,.g . g 1:._ :t i. ; 
I a t: ' .. -. a 1... . e ( it I i .... a f ,~ .,. f -· 'L . f !I~ 

l•~fl ~!is- •g 1011•14 -1~~'! 1t:~I 1; ~fiti1t~• -, ... g,-p ~ l, •g'ltttr! s~ ·~~~,l~4 p ~i~ J .. ~1~ ~~ 
1~11. t.~J~1.;ar 1~ fil•g~l~Efl t~• !~'~ Ii 
a[ittg &~~,~ t~ il la Ir• ~a, ~1~I ~t 
il1111Er"I i i:1~ o• b'g~'-•i ft.( f fE f· 
· ~.~iliiJ!tl.[ it J~'fiJJtj Jf" (ffJ ·J 

1 ~ ft w f!. E;J . • o ! i 0 f ;- .. .. E • ~ ! e 
a. ~ .. •~.e5ll( H. i_.l :·l40. •.o ,~, M•aa. ~ ~~~~2 a. - a •d f ~ ~~s 

; :t ~ 1 !: 1:~ ~ ;? '2 a. 11 ~ i) f r ~ : ... ,a a , 
tt ..... o • .,.. - ~•~e.•t--tt~ ' ! i 'i ! - h t ~" f t.,., .!;' i y: f llli r t J 8 • i S' 8_8f:;~11;1 f r!l,(af.' fr~ fl , 

~.. i~ t It I .. It :. ii #. e I I I'. \ l i a It ' 
rr1 ~•ai• 1 ~, • ~isr.~i,1 1 f gtft ~ ~~•r~1 -•~i a ~~~ er f i llco ~ 
~~!~1 ~8~!t .. ' ,~ Ii I ll =1 1 • l 0' er. ml'!: fi' c I B, ~ f' !. t: I I • i • (: ~ ~ 

!~ a· ~ f-1 ._ "'8 ~ 
a 

7 

J rr 1 I 

Ii• 
R ... 

s 
l • i 

~ f 
i 



~.,/ 

J~ui~,t1 The ~ equip,aetnt iaElld:tsJ w! s~ e1quipaeat, ad tor toe 
fw ~ doll.u-8 to be ~ in a eet ct cells uld a olasoiriv, 't4.$ Pll8' 
Plant. p~ticm ot £or $400.00 to $600 .. 00 per 4a.Y' will be had. 

The ~~nd tr0rldl-ig has been in the put tn months so dewloped that ore 
cu be pvJ..lA4. trom ~ taMs at. the sue time, bl.ookiJli out ON J'N9l"YN. Common 
~MISMfla Pl'M~ would. sug~•t thzi.t tlrls reeover, pl.Mt pl.aa would be mow preotical 
tbU ~ .. on a clump tor 80ll8 tutu.re ~--• 

,_, U'Ul.1 youn, 



• 

11:r. Cl.q 11.Xoa, La.,.. 
Dextar Boria BuiltUD& 
SeatU.,Wa~ 

Deu-SU't 

Tbl8 1a Jn npi, \o ~ a1r letter of lune 9~. 
,..,, 

•• to a, illprNaioD of the l'ar Jqle 11ne, 1\..,. ••ted to Ir. Allard 
aa4 Proteaaor llallll1111,.noat17 • the oocuia ot-, Yie1\ to t.blt 
ldM .._tanlal.l¥ U follonl It ..... to M that JCJU have a pod 
oha•o• of a profitable operati.oo at the War !Agle prortded the valuu 
1D the coal l>ed v• u aucb a.a or ..._ half' as ll\lch u you th1tlt theJ 
are. 

It waa Ir• .uJ.ardta ~•'1on '-t the coal would l"\m about tlftMII 
poade of q,:d.cuil'RF p• ton. I tl&W ... olsmaber at ftri.ou point. 
along the .coal "4, but bave no wq or 1mowlDg what aTerage Yalu•• 
an. Mr iaJrr'•••1on of the property u given would not allude in-, 
w:r to the pou1bU1t1ea ot \be older worid.Dga 11b1cb COG\tda 1oae 
quaat1 the of a:nc1e. I do aot haft movp intOl"ll&tion to jwa\it)' 
a statement u to wti.tber th•• older •rid.Ilg• are b ••••tor not. 

lo qat--.tio ••Pline ot t,h,t coal bad been aade at th• time ot 'llf 
Tieit. tb1a lact of 1Dformat.1cm 1a a di•tinot refieoUoa oa ti. f'orser 
a1n1Dg unapme\. l •Joy-4 ••Uaa ar. Allard and tormed • opinicm. 
that he U a rue cbap. Ilia ..... 1n ate.ting t.hat Dlt was not 811 ez­
,-rieac«l 111n1ag MD 1a a poillt d18tilictl.7 111 b18 favor. A good bue­
i.Hea man around a ld.D• 1a ftrJ desirable indNd. J'or the pluniq 
ud 4aiJ1' delegatioll ot dut1•• I would __..t t.b&t an experiaoed ·,uick­
•il'NII' lllrl• •• be lllpl.ored bec&uee there ue a hundred aad one aglff 
iD ccmoeotiml with ld.DiD& detail.I \bat one no\ trai.Ded 1a t.h!.1 kind of 
operation 1fOUld Id.••• 
Protnaor Jlcltlla obo\lld be able to uep JOU 1tra1ght a the geolo,a 
ud alao on the a1DJ.nc angle U' he will dig 1D tmd bone up cm coal 
llinlag Mt.bod•• It the coal bed FOY•• to be lllineable you will alao 
Med a 11111 MD with experience 1a mineral.a eeparation. '1'h1e Mll 
aot require a high priced 1ndJ:ri.du&l. 

TbAtN la DO dolabt 1D-, a1Dd tba.t the ODe tb1Dg you mat. detcai.lle 
betON 81l)"tldllg -.18• 18 the hooe1t-to-coodnee1 Yalue ot that coal be. 



Ttalll ahould have 'bea don• before u I have nid above, and the uaq 
val11ea ehoul.d ban bee plotted on a conventional. tJpe 0£ aine •P• 
I doubt it 70U nave a.DJ' buaineaa 1ped1Dg aay .. ., or& &D1 •tint, 
about the llill• whatever until '10U know absolutely the fYIF!il value 
of tbft coal mae u exposed f'roa end to end in the Utl<ierground workings. 
Saaplu 1bcNld be cut ffflfl:7 S1---end I IIMn hoDe1t-to-coodn•• cbana.el 
aaaplea aot Jut little d1DkJ" Al!lplee that uount to a pound or two. 
The Id.De -, 11Ut •how the thiclmen ot tu vein aa covered by th4t 
aaaple otberwiae tosa:nac• eaU.te1 oaa not be IHde. It the aineable 
tblolm ... 1• CQly' a. root ad a halt the property u probably no good 
ao tu as the coal 1a eoncem«t. It it 1• tbNe fee\ that might be 
aa ent1Nly dittftNDt atot"Y' tor llining rc.t.eona. 

Bued OD paat record or IWlUI& Jud.pent Uaed at th• property, I 1'Wld not•• 8111 ~uatU'1oat1oa at the preoeut tiu for the sale or additional 
•tock. It the property wre Ilia• at the tiae of a, reoent visit, I 
would ban tollond /:the policy ot aboolac ff--,OU ott the premiau but 
a oook1 a cou,i. of Al1Plere1 aomeone to &IUNl1' the sampl.ea, and u 
eagtaeer to tupeffiu• tlMI Aapling• 1'roa th• reeult ot that work1 I 
would haw d.alded wbethel" there was a, point in apending aay further .. .,. 
le •hall be pleu.S te look 111 at the pn,Pff\7 it ,w UN to have 
u tNII U. to tiu and Sin 7'CN-, aa»iatance or adTice JQU requ .. t, 
aad ft~ 11Dcerel.7 1n hopea that the property 1• a.a good•• it caa 
be Jldn4l4 the average values ill the ooal vein mako it good enough 
to DJ.lie profitabl.J'• 

maao 
cc • .l .Al.l.ard. 
co D&.,.. s. eoi. 

,.· 
Cordiallt your.; 

Direct.-



CLAY NIXON 
LAWYER 

DEXTER HORTON BUILDING 

MAIN 8685 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director 
State Department of Geology 

and Mineral Industries 
702 ~oodlark Building 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 

June 9, 1941 
Via Air Mail - Special Del. 

Re: Mineral ~ines, Inc. 

On your recent visit to our _\i1inins Ins ti tu te I tried 
very bard to get out to meet you, particularly because of my 
interest in your subject, and for the further point of wanting 
to meet you personr:lly because of our family name. ;·1ly moUwr 
ancJ fatrwr were born in Oregon [.;_nd I (!&Ve u nlrnber of uncles 
there End I thoug~:-2 t there mi f:h t be so,1e fc::11ily con1:1ec ti on. I 
have since learned you are not a native of Oreeon, but I (o 
hope I will have the opportunity of meeting you shortly in any 
event. 

Recently you maae a survey of the ~ar Eagle ¼ine at 
~edford, Oregon, in particular going through our coal area. 
As President of \':.ineral :•,iines, Inc., ·;hi~): is a ho1-,'ing CO"".'/Jora­
tion operating tar Eagle line, as ½ar Eagle iine, Inc., I have 
of course s. keen interest in the result of your findings. I 
had been advised as to your statenen t of your impression, E•nd 
vie had '.iJetde corament cf your ii1:1lression to the Stt1.te Lepartl"lent 
of Licenses ~uring a convers&tion for the extension of our 
uermit for the sale of stock. 

Pr8SE:ntly v,e :)eve been :wving E flov. sheet 7orked out 
by the Lenver Equj;pmen t Company, und -v:e believe we ""1ave the 
flotation 1)roblc•r:. completely solvsd, which seemed to be our 
only pres~nt lifficulty. As to the upper ~ine with the arsenical 
ore, we feel ~e have generally solved that, but t~at is a 
separate problem we are going to work oh.after we are on v 
going basis. 

Dave S. Cohn, Director of the Depart~ent of Licenses, 
at Oly:nl)ia, ·,,ashington, desires to l:.ave a confidential statement 
fro,n you on your O)inion of the property and of the _;)robci ole 
values of this coal area. on Ytd cb v.:e are r,or:dnr. \'.'e are a s1~in g 
for £n additional ~25,000.00 ~ith which we are going to get 
in to 40 to 50 ton per day production, v,chi ch can be a.ccom11li shed 



~r. Earl K. Nixon June 9, 1941 

within a month's ti:ne if tt10 money is a.vailable. re will 
need only a portion of this ,25,000 for that purpose, the 
balance being necessary for meeting other obligations ant for 
future purposes, but the Department's primary interest is 
in your opinion of the property c=.mc the coal values, vvhi ch 
we vrill likewise substantiate by a report from our consult­
ing engineer, F •. j~ ~c~illin. 

I &ppreciate this is rather short notice, :,1J.t it is 
imperative th~t we have the reoort directlv in the hands of 
r~lr: Cohn V{ednesday morning, June 11, 1941, u if this is at all 
within your pov:er. 

1ay I suggest that if you woul0 care to do so I ~ould 
appreciate a copy of your report, but I am not reouesting it 
unless you desire to send it. 

i1lay I thank you in EtdVLnc e for your kinc.ness, End again 
reiterate the hope that I ~av have the oletsure of ~eeting 
you personally in the near f~ture. · ~ 

Ci~: bh 

etruly yours, 

ClayN~ 

.. 



Ill Mill MVP (q,ui•kallftr) 

Ylabd JD• •• ltQ. 

702 Woodlark Building 
Portland, Oregon 

GOk Hill Ana 

QGIIIIPU71a 4e'hlepinc the war BacJ.• clritt 1n the ••al et l>lo.Jd.Da 
•t e:re. !Jl.re.e •-»14• ftt, '1ro 1a aa1n 4:ritt e.n.4 OU in Bo. I X-ftt. 
c..i ia ••• I tt. Wa ht.ol.\141Dg 1Mme1 an41a :re,-,ted. to ooatda 
lo-at. l'OU4• ~r Ma. flle ltukaa an.4 lt1JU1 nau tb.e el4 Raint..r Id.a• 
ue Nia8 ren.Ut. · ·· 

De.- will lte beate4 't7 tlote."1oa. A aaaple 1a at De.,..l' 11" 
Ola, tor aa ---•••, e:, ~• pre•••• •••• :rellold.Dg :reau. ta of Ulla fan,_. Nl1 will. 'te ianallat. Re4 aUl w ll'iDA• 8oae aoz-, of 
.aa Sn..-:r;»•ulw ntc~-will • w4. u a pilot n..-,,,1an11 all tllw 
•-•" are b'a.84 ••• ·· 

,. . 

\ 



Charge lo the account of State Vepartment of Geology and Mineral Industries $. ______ _ 

.,J CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED \. 

WESTERN .I CHECK ' 00lw'lto~ CABLE 1206-B 
i"'l'llEGRAM ORDINARY 

DAY URGENT 
LmER RATE ACCOUNTING INFORMATION 

SERIAL DEFERRED 

UNI ON NIGHT X NIGHT 
lffiER lffiER 

SPECIAL SHIP 
SERVICE RAOIOGRAM 

Patrons ah~uld check class or aervice TIME FILED 
deaired; othenriae the meaare will be 

transmitted as a telegram or llt. ■.WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON J. C. WILLEVER 
ordinary cablegram. ,-,ur•rol!NT CMAll'tMAN OF THE BOARO FIRST VICE-PRE!ilCl!.NT 

Send the following meuage, wbject to the terms on bac/e hereof, which are hereby agreed to 

E. A. DEVOSS 
721 3rd. AVE. 
SEATTLE, WASH. 

702 Woodlark Building 
Portland, Oregon 
July 17, 1940 

RETEL NIXON WE HAVE INSUFFI.CIENT INFORMATION UPON WHICH TO BASE AN 
OPINION OF QUALITY AND Q{JJ.NTI'IY OF ORE IN WAR EAGLE STOP EVALUATING 
MINES FOR INVZSTMENT PURPOSES OUTSIDE OUR JURISDICTION STOP · SUCH 
WOFlt SHOULD BE DONE BY INDEPENDENT REGISTERED ENGINEER .. 

F. W. Libbef 

Send nig}it letter collect 

\ 

RECEIVED AT_ 

tna:;t D I\ -rv...-.. s-1• 1il,,&.i,i,NAMI ....__,_ 

GRAM OR RADIOGRAM UIIUSS OTHERWISE 

INDICATED av SYMBOL IN THE pREAMll1£ 

OR IN THE ADDRESS OF THE MESSAGL 

SYMBOLS DESIGNATING SERVICE SEUCTED 

ARE QUTUNED IN THE CQMP1'NY'S T1'RIFFS 

ON H1'ND 1'T E.IICH OFFICE 1'ND ON FILE WITH 

REGULATORY 1'UTHORITIG. 
TELEPHONE YOUR TELEGRAMS 
TO POSTAL TELEGRAPH 

l'orllllU 

EAA41 25 D L 3 EXTRA XU 

'• .:i,t ~ 1lt~c?rOR N I XON 

NA SEATTLE WASHN 17 926A 

DEPT OF MINERAL INDUSTRIES PORTLAND ORE 

IW 9 

PLEASE WIRE OUR EXPENSE STATUS OF WAR EAGLE CINNEBAR MINE DOES 

PRES ENT DEVELOP ME NT 'LUA LI TY A ND QUA NT I TY OF ORE BLOCKED . I ND I CA TE 

GOOD INVESTMENT 

E A DEVOSS 721 3 AVE 

C'! I NNF"AA R nEVOSS '7~1 ":5 •• 

-



February 16, 1940 

Re~iDg to ;,rov letter or PebruarJ 14th, tbe presi­
dent of the War lagle Mine 11 Clay Hixon, preeidaat, 
Jlilleral J11n••c1 Incorporated, 8ll ltxcban&• Bta:Sld:inc, 
Seattle, Wuhincton• 

Very t.rul.7•1oura, 

JI'. w. Libbey , 
Mining .!ngiDNr 
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...,,. 
PHONE MAIN 4363 

rm ~ ~ rr n ~p ~ [ID 
U] INERAL MINES INC. 

DEC 15.1938 772 DEX'.l'ER HORTON BLDG. 

SEATTLE, WASH, 
STATE Di..:P-T Oi· C,.OUJU\ 

& MINERAL INDS. December 13, l9c8 

Departsent of Licenses 
Securities Division 
Olympia, Washington 

£i\&M-sm1 b:11 c, Ryse 
Dear 8-tri 

In ret fln~al Mls~§. Ing, 

~•ering ;your lettpr of Novembe:t 30, I b.ave made a sln~ere 
ettort to cheek our sales organization to learn f'r~ "1\eN 
t-hia Oregon report _may have immenated; hawever., l .(tn.4- 'aoth!ng 
in our reports uport which a statement such as the C!fttf:you 
r:~fer to could hava been :na.de ;:,.nd-, as you ·nu.Jt appreciate, 
there would have to be so~ne fact on which to l,\.lild np this 
stoi-y. I have no doubt that 0ur salcs~en do, toe certain 
degree, "puff" thei:r deals, but that is almost impossible to J 
cheek since tha.t 1e what .nakes a good Nleaan._ However~ I 
reel certain that al.l deals are bein1 eittsed ~dfrk't'ly" nnder 
the supenision of our sales man•gtft-· and th.at the .re-presenta­
tioua made on ea.ch sale a.re in fact the matters -:in file in 
7our department.. ...' .. 
Rete1r..r:t.zag particularly to Exili bit d <>f 'our ~hgin.eer\ re;,ort, 
web.av~ the statement as f'ollows: 

VALUE OF DEVEtO?ED JP~~: 

Gross value: 

55,64Z tons at t2~ .. 68 ________ fl,317,626.24 

Operating costs: 

55_-t§as to:::s at $4.50 

Net i!lercury Value ________ $1,067,232.74 

That 1:s no figment of ~lnat:!on .and ~ th the furthe::- fact whieh 
is in the report that -ZlX)()isoesRe on the dump of an estimated 
val11e of $23.00 _):-;r ton, :t "; L~ ,::-1iJ~:t1t t'hat \yt~ do not h;,tve to 
search in the reslm of f'icti<.m i'o.r really interesting facts to 
use in selling. 

h 
J 



Department of Licenses December 13, 1938 

I expect to be in Olympia shortly and will at that time take 
up the matter personally and I ~ould like to put a stop to 
any act1v1ties on our behalf Wbt* might lead to any complaints; 
and I do appreciate your calling this matter to our attention. 

I am sending a copy pf this letter to the State Department or 
Geoloa and M~ne~~•Industries or the State of Oregon, and I may 
say that we would welcome investigation by that Department of our 
properties sinee we,are convinced that th.ii developaent will 
mean a great deal ·to the Mineral Industries of Oregon. 

CNtbh 

Very truly yours, 

Clay Nixon, President 
Mineral ~ines, Ine. 

ccs .State Department of Geology 

I 
j 

'and Mineral Industries or Oregon 

't' 



Mr. N. N. Vaughan, 
Securities Division, 
Depal',MAt ot LiHu•a 
0l7Btp1a, Washington. 

Dear Ur. Vaughan: 

MoTember 26, 1938 

Thank you kindly tor yoUl' letter ot l'ioftllber 2)rd, tile muaber I-2'75, 
JUneral llinea, Inc - / 

In paragraph 2, number 2, or the quotation, wb1ch states "This disoovery 
disclosed large and rioh deposits, which, as shown by state and J'ederal 
Mini&g Bure~••' reports, outclass anything that as yet bas been discover­
.ad in the United States•. I should say this 1s a Yery surprising state­
ment I and ? would be inclined to take issue with tt, at least iuotar as 
the statement may have been made by the Oregon State Bureau wh1oh was 
actiTe at tbet t1•. 

As you may not know, the Oregon State Bureau of 1U:•s and Oeoloay was dis-
oont 1nued in 1923. From ·then until 19}'7 there walJ nc, Bureau ot Mines or 
state geology department f'unctioning in this state. Atter the d1soontin­
uanoe ot the old bureau, Mr. Henry M. Parks, Director ot the to:rmer .Bureau, 
maintained a private consulting ottioe in Portland tor -..o or three years. 
Whether or not he ae.de any auoh statements as are all6g8d to have been 
me.de by the Department• I do not know, but we baTe gone through the old 
tiles ot the Depa.rt•nt and can find no reference to any such allegation 
aa 1s contained in the quotations in your letter. 

'1'he last three paragra:p)ls quoted on pap 2 or your letter are oorreot,aa 
they appear in our publication. HoweTar, three paragre.pha in the original 
text .were·oaitted, between the last paragraph on your page 2 and the ti:rat 
~ph. on pace,. 
I quote below the three lntenening paragropbs .which appear in the text 
ot our bulletin 4, Quicks11,rer in Oregon, at page 117. 

-West ot No. 3 Rat•• a narrow atope haa been can-led up on stulls. The 
ea.at wall r:f this etope 1n the raise showed fair ore and ore can be seen 
in the baok: of' the lower le•el ... 
"East troa t heae workings on the upper level the end ot the lnel ts in 
heaTJ aultides showing 'no cinnabar. Thea• are ai.Jlilar to the heaYy aul­
tidea ocourr1ng weat of t_he ore in the lower level etope aboYe tho winze. 
The orebody on the lower level. at the winze, has been partially atoped 
aboYe and below the level. 

·-=-========~~="'-==--'-=-----
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Mr. N. N. Vaughan 

"The east end ot the lower levels is in heavy sultides again and is be­
ginning to. show fa.int streaks ot cinnabar. The mining has been done 
in a rather slipshod manner due apparently to inexperience." 

The particular statement to which I took exception was the allegation by 
state authorities or our Department that 80ll9 $200,000 worth ot quiok­
silTer exists in mine duapa. That apparentl7 is a representation not 
inchded 1n the prospectus which was furnished you. 

I do not wish to discourage the develo}ml8nt ot quicksilver properties 
in this state, nattµ"ally, but troa the statements of prospective inTeat­
ors who haTe oome.>,tnto this otfioe I was inclined to auratae that the 
pr1no1pala or stock salMD18n ot the Mineral Min.es, Ino. , were using high 
preaaure aethoda and were ma.king statements the aocurac7 ot which would 
be open to question. EYidently, they omitted mention ot the probability 
thatmetallurgy is apt to be one ot the ditfioul,tes of this property. 

Very tru.l.7 7ours, 

~;,· 

'Earl i. Nixon, Director 

RKN:tas 



CLARENCE O. MARTIN 
GOVERNOR 

STATE DEP'T OF GEOLOGY 
& MINERAL INDS. STATE OF WASHINGTON 

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES 
OLYMPIA 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon 
Director State Department of 
Geology and Mineral Industries 
704 Lewis Building 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

November 25, 1958 

RE: FILE NO. I-2575 
MINERAL MINES, INC. 

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of November 15, 1958, 
in connection with statements made by the subjict company in reference 
to your Department in the sale of its capital stock. 

In the prospectus in file the following appears as having 
reference to your Department. 111. That quicksilver existed in Southern 
Oregon was only known before the war by a few local operators, by the 
Scientific Mining Bureaus of Oregon and by the Geological Survey at 
Washington. 2. This discovery disclosed large and rich deposits, which, 
as shown by State and Federal mining bureau reports outclass anything 
that as yet has been uncovered in the United States. 5. The Oregon 
Bureau of Mines forces traced a fissure vein run~ West twenty degrees 

. ~ . 

North on our property for four thousand five bundre~ feet by float and 
outcroppings." ' ·' 

Further in the file there appears this statement. nunited States 
Bureau and Oregon State Bureau of Mines reports that this acreage is 
located in the best and largest deposit of quicksilver ores in the United 
States. 

Further statement.is made that "Henry M. Parks, Director of 
Oregon State Bureau of Mines and Geology, writes in parts 'I ·hr#e had 
occasion to observe the development of the property since its discovery 
and have always considered it to be one of real m~rit •••• 

From time to time during the develoF8f1ent·of the War Eagle the 
Bureau Engineers have consistently urged to adoption of a more comprehensive 
plan of finance which in turn would make possible systematic development of A.,! 
the deposit and provide ore reserves upon which a real program of operation L '..)!' . \:,, 
could logically be based. 111 No date is shown when Mr. Parks -.s supposed to ,.,_, ,~ 
have made these statements. y .. ~· 

,t,,, \~ 
·\..~ 'V-t ,1, , \1 V ~> ;,\ 

. ' \ \)\ 

~~~/1\ ~ 
~ \4 
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Page #2. 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES 
OLYMPIA 

November 25, 1958 

CLARENCE D. MARTIN 
GOVERNOR 

In an undated report by Archy B. Carter, Registered Engineer, 
651-2 Railway Exchange Building, Portland, the following statements are 
found. "Pertinent to this portion of the report, I quote as follows from, 
State 0£ Oregon, Department of Geology and Mineral Industries, Bulletin 
No. 4 Quicksilver in Oregon, by C. N. Schuette." 

~ 
ttTbis War Eagle mine on the War Eagle and Rainier claims is in 

the May Creek Schist, which strikes north east. The mine fault, in which ()-/(,_ 
the ore occurs, cu,ts through the schist with a strike of N 70 degrees Was A 
shown on the plan of t.l)e mine. In the upper workings the dip of the fault ¥ f),,...J 1., 
is steeply N. E. but -rt reverses at the lower level and is s. w. in the winze-f r 
below it. The ore occ~s in shoots between the walls of the fault. These / I I J' 
walls are from 5 feet'to 12 or more feet apart and are marked by distinct 
slickensides in bard tough fault gouge.· The cinnabar bas been smeared out on 
the slickensides by post-mineral movement. 

The schist forming the wall rocks is a dense impervious rock and 
the rising mineral-bearing solutions which formed the orebodies were 
confined by it and by the fault gouge to the space between the walls of the 
fault zone. In this fault zone the schist was brecciated and a preliminary 
silicification deposited chalcedony in the voids of the breccia. Further 
movement of the fault brecciated this chalcedony and then mercury and iron 
sulfides were deposited from solution in the interstftial space of the 
breccia. The mercury sulfides deposited as tlie red Cinnabar and the iron 
sulfides,were deposited as pyrite and marcasite. The marcasite contains 
arsenic although no arsenical mineral has been identified. To judge by the 
striated surface of the slickensides the fault movement had both a vertical 
and horizontal component. Such a movement usually forms bodies of breccia, 
shaped like inclined flattened cylinders, which act as the receptacle rock 
for the ore. 

In the War Eagle mine at least two such orebodies were formed and 
have been partially stoped. The mineralizing solutions rose in the fault zone 
because the impervious nature of the wall rocks and gouges prevented their 
dissemination. They then carried their load of mineral matter into the 
interstitial space of the breccia and here their upward course was slowed down 
or they were trapped by overhead gouges and cooled sufficiently to precipitate 
the sulfides thus forming the orebodies. The workings shown in dotted outline 
under the discovery shaft are largely inacessible being partly caved and~ 
partly filled. Cinnabar could be seen on the wall slips and in seams in the 
back. 

J -t•-~d~..,,'fJ'"""·r..-
~ ,-::r:,1-



Page /15 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES 
OLYMPIA 

November 25, 1958 

The oreshoots appear to rake or pitch down to the east at 

CLARENCE D. MARTIN 
GOVERNOR 

a rather flat angle. The cinnabar seems to be on the top and east side ot 
the oreshoots while the heavy barren sulfides are on the bottom and west 
sides. This suggests that the cinnabar may have been deposited ahead of 
the other sulfides.• 

After checking the file very thoroughly, the above are the 
only statements having any connection with, or malting an.y references to 
your State. We should;,l'>.e pleased to receive from you any definite proof 
of misrepresentations made by this company with reference to endorsement 
by the State of Oregon,,and we should also like to be advised if to your 
knowledge any stock ha:s been sold, or persons solicited in Oregon. 

For your information, this company was granted a permit April 
26, 1957, to sell five hundred thousand shares of its common stock at ten 
cents, and that this permit has been amended twice. First, March 14, 1958, 
an additional one hundred thousand shares was authorized at twenty-five 
cents, and second, October 15, 1958, an additional two hundred thousand 
shares was authorized at twenty-five cents. 

1/NV 

Yours very-1-.;truly, .. .. 
DEPARTMENT-OF LICENSES 
HARRY C. HUSE, DIRECTOR 

BY,)! l1 
Secur 
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Mr. Harry c. 1118•, 
Direct.or or Licenaea, 
Olympia, lfaahington. 

Dear Sirt 

At the suuestion or Mr. Yeoaan ot th• Corporation Departaent, 
I u writing to JOU 1n rep.rd to the Mineral Min•'!, Inc!, a 
lfaahingt.on corporation. · 

I gather troa <ffalll\Unicatione from prospective inveatora that 
the pr1Doipal.a of thia coapany are ll&king aoae repreaentati.ons 
to the ettect that. aoMO!le trOlt our Department bu reeOiiMDd.cl 
their property highl,1 and baa eati.ated that tlMq ha•• 801111 
$200,000 worth or quicksilver in a dump which thtQ'-, be in 
a 1)0a1tion to retort quite MSil7. 

I aa curious to know, it you have the intormatt..on, u to th4t 
origin ot these allegations, and I would. be ple'aeed to know 
i:f' such representation• were made to your department., and I 
would further like to :tmow if they haft a Ucenae to aeU 
atook,, the denoainations, et cetera. 

Thanking you tor tu:r¥ infonaation you 91¥ otter, I _aa 

Very truly yours, 

... .,. Director 



SECRETARY OF STATE -
Belle Rene• 

~cparlmtnt n£ ~hdc 
®lgmpin 

STATE DEP'T OF GEOLOO\" 
& MINERAL INDJ. 

NNember 14, 1938 

Earl K. Nixon, Director 
Dept. of Geology and ~ineral Industries 
704 Lewis .. Eu1.~ding 
Portland, 0f'egon 

Dear Sir: • ' 

In reply to your letter of November 12th 
you are advised that Articles of Incorporation for 
MINERAL MINES, INC. were filed here on March 20, 
1937 with principal place of business at 772 Dexter 
Horton Building, Seattle, Washington. The total 
authorized capitalization is $1,000,000.oo. Under 
our laws corporations are not required to file 
any reports in this office as to their properties 
or financial standing. We suggest ;that you write 
to Harry C. Huse, Director of Licenjes, Olympia, 
Washington, who has charge of the State Securities 
Act and if the above named corporation has secured 
a permit to sell its stock in this state then a 
detailed report and application would be filed with 
the Director of Licenses. 

The attorney filing the papers for the 
above named corporation was Clay Nixon, Dexter 
Horton .building, Seattle, Washin 6ton, and he may 
be able to give you full details regarding the 
corporate setup and its properties,. 

RJY: ec 

Very truly yours, 

BELLE REEVES 
Secretary of State 

----



lovember 12,. 1938 

Mr. Carl Oh:r:-iatotterson 
4422 Jut 111.rgiNl Way 
Seattle, :Wash1..ngton 

Dear llr. Chriatofteracmt 

lep~g to your letter of lovem.ber 4th, I regret 
to sq that we are unable to undwwe 11:AT •tt-er 
ot & legal nature. I beline your beet bet i! to 
obtain the services ot a competent attorney who 
will look after your case. le are returning here­
With the letter whioh 7ou sent ua which .,a writ,ten 
by tCr. G. D. Eveland to llr. Chester i. N,P.saon. 

Than~g you, I aa 

IIQhva 
encl. 

Ver; truly youra, 

Director 

-



Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director 
7U4 Lewis Building 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

4422 E. Mareinal r;ay 
Seattle, Fashi:lgton 
November 4th, 1gJ8 

I thank you very much for your kindly letter of October 2CJ, 1938. Now I am 
making im;uiry us a. prospective investor. The letter I'm enclosinr, v•ill ex­
plain the reason. This man, l:lr. w ... n Husen_, ov.es (or, owed) me 800 dollars 
for c,uite many years. About 12 years he has been telling me the same story 
that he has something great to sell when he did have noth:l..ng to sell--just 
to sto.11 me off. Now what this letter I am enclosing refers to is that I 
offer him to settle for¥:500 or 400, and, if he could pay that, to pay so much 
a month. You can see his answer, the same old story. 

Now I thought if that company is ne~r (he muy mean, "ne,irly as good as') that 
Van Huysen says in that letter, I might try to get garnishr:ient against him, 
but I don't ~-:now the lav.' of Oregon if I could, or h0v, to do it. You might be 
so kind as to inform me. This Mr. Chester Nels son is SUJJI-iosed to collect 
the money from Van Huysen. In two years he has col.Lected t30.00. I am ufraid 
that Mr. Van Huysen has bought him out. I DrOI'!ised r1irn 50 percent :'..f he could 
collect it. 

Now I am 73 years old, cun get no wor1::. I ap9lied two yeu·s a~o for '.iension. 
The St.s.te of;{ashington says the St&te has no money ut ';)resent. ~Now l have 
only tll.00 per month income and that is not enough t°p live on, not to tulk 
of al the rest of my expenses. iJow 1.ilr. Nels son told ine .L1.tely that Mr. Vru-i 
Huysen 1 s lawyer v:ics, to let ?fr. ~Jelsson 'm:v: when i.Ir. Van Eµysen has any money 
come in so he ctm pay that bill. Now anybody :novvs that lawyer is :)rotecting 
him, not sending out a warning, now Mr. Van Huysen has money to ')ay you. You 
see Mr. Van Huysen has money to pay him salary the years round, but he has no 
money to pay me. 

Now I notify Mr. Nelsson that this bc1rgain is good onJ.y to the first of 
December, 1938, as I think I will quit r1r. Nels son &s a coL.ector. I still 
think if I could get a honest collector, I mir;ht be able to collect some of 
that money, as I know he had as much as ~800.t)O come in from the city lip;ht 
here in Seattle, Now I have been thinking to ~- the Finl:erton NE~tional 
Detective agency, as I have to get a collector that vrill watch him Vihen he 
bus any ru)ney cor.ie in--not like Mr. Nels son, :)lay v,i th the 'l',Ti tint~ o.f letters 
off and on a!2d then wait for his lav.-y er to tell him, now Mr. Van ]ms the muney. 
No, we v:n£7~2.tch him that way it looks to me. It takes some ____ to 
collect money .from Mr. Van Huy sen. 

I was. thinking if the Miner[,l 'UneE, Inc., ever amounted to £:.nything, or if 
Mr. Van Huysen ret:.lly has any contract with this company, if ooss::.ble to gar­
nishee it if he has any money-correin. Does the State of Ore5on3/~u~re to 
take out a judgment before one can garnishee any mone, Do you thin~: the 
Tinkerton will be the best to get for collecting? Well, I ho,,e ::ou will be 

able to find out about this company and if ?;lr. V1:.n Huysen ha.s any contract 
Y:i th them. 



I thin]: the Tinkerton Detective i1gency is locuted in Orc,gor/also. If I could 
get a co-r:iy of thfat letter of f·.1r. Vb.n Huysen, you can tcee1J tte original if you 
so desire. You might send back the copy or the original, but you don't need 
to be in any hurry;any time later v;ill do. 

r.ill enclose stamps for reply. 

Yours truly, 

CAEL CHRISTOFFERSO.tJ. 

P.S. It looks to r.1e that the St&te of Oregon or the St&te of 'f&(ohingto11could 
put Van Huysen and his attorney in trouble. There would be many fooled to 
buy shares in a company like th&t, especially when it is estimated by the 
authorities of OreC;on aficl of Washington it mieht not be li':e making mis­
st&tements to me. 
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Ill'. Carl Ohr1•Wf•-
4402 Ian lleginal. Wt.7 
Seattle, WuMnpm 

»eu- 11r. C.briatottereona 

Jlonon.ttle lu'l Inell, hm'etar;y of State, bu referred t.o u tor npl7 yov 
lntel- et 1:oCIU1r7 111 ~ to the proSMtJ.""7 ot Jlina"al ltln••• Inc. 

,Al" 

Tbla ,n,-v 11 i.ttc- 1mo1111 u the old war 91al• propw\y io.w ...,. 
Beacl•, ore,oa, which S.. a, Ci' JO .U.u non.Jaeat of 1.Uord. !ha ffi\er 
Ti.alW tu proJel"'\Y a tn aoDtba &IO when connrtaOUoa •• jut NM7 to _. 
g1a on a retor\. Our •gl.uer hu 1u.oe 'fi1S.W tM pro,_,., but hie npon 
baa aot 7e\ ooae 1A eo I unnot Wl you the nature ot b1a 1.apreuloaa. I 
OU ..,-, ~. tha't DO NJ1tNN191' .. '1.,_ of "1d.tS Dilpar--t .._. .. aitW 
W.. Jll'OPC'• u a· -.,iedid o1-lm depoai.'91• lei._ we aor ..,_. el.N, 
I •-,eott oou14 .._ MtClh a o1aatUieaU. at t.b1e .... of a,lAnUoo. fte 
poi.at 1a .at, thl 'UM ot.,. 'l!.d'\ the preprJ.ewn hact • lbon-drift into a coal 
ft1D wbieh W&I OU'l7'1nl ._. ~ aad -.,loNtt. bid ~-'Ii ....... lbat, 
the apleraticm w.U1 tin& or •• toad 111 the uaatiM l • uMlil.e to ..,.. I 
clOQbt. .,..,. mcb. 1t th11 __,_, or arry other COaplllJ -W• Mate bu '200,000 
wort. of 4llliotdl.ftZ' • tbe. .... xi wu "1 ~ 1-Pi'e•.S.. ea ..S..1'5.111 
tbe propu1,J' t11at,,.ua...a u the «t•e.bu .. oaC111Tlq 1n ooe1, a probl.111 
ot ~ w f.lnolWd U1oh woul.4 nqatn a ·aanto.1 1l'Oridllc out.. 1 \'l"U\ 
tat 'Ud.a hu .. _. -•~• 1B tM ... u... 1 clo -o\ w1ah to u.,.... t.bil prc,pat., ia _,.._,.; '-tit. 1a-, ...,, ... ..,, p1rloil1 an 
on. 111 \be Wt ot··-'beoolltal o'M-11' •~ about._..,.t.n;·properU•• 111 
1...-ai., upeo1a1l.J' ao whera tbal' haw 1nnft1oi•t intonatioa. 

l 

I bllft 1:lttud aotldDI to illd1oate -., the open.ton ot tbll.pro,... are nn 
on '1le :n,Jlt \1Uk or that _., are ln~t, aor baff I ·bNrd, ~ t,o 
tM othu' •fteot. 

I con■W• it tu du\y of W.. or &OT other a'late a1D1D1 depa:MMD\ to 11• 
■oma4 Mri.oe • Id.Dini probl-• SoMU.a tllloJI ad:n.oe '8.kea the tora ot 
0&1l'U.olle It wuld 1M tbe .... in U17 o~ line et butli.Maa. 

U 7011 would oar• to write • IIOl"e .tuU7 u t.o .-, -,our poalti.oa 1• wlt.ll n­
prd \o the OOllpll371 that 1a to-,, whether yota ue ll&ltial 1nqu1rJ u a pro► 
pectJ.:n J.Dftator or tor what rea■on, I oaa ptrlutpa IO ~ ll'lto 1M •tw 
and otter helpful 1DtO!'lllltioa • 

.... 
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EARL SNELL 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

SALEM, OREGON 

October 28, 1938 

State Department of Geology and Mineral Industries 
-704 Lewis Building 
Pcrtland,. Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

This morning I received a request from Mr. 
Carl Christofferson, 4402 E. Marginal Way, Seattle, 
Washington, asking the following: 

"Will you be so kind as to inform me if there is a mine 
in Oregon by the name of Mineral Mines, Inc., having a 
tract of 720 acres containing a splendid•cinnabar deposit 
estimated by the authorities of the Sta~ of Oregon? I 
am also informed that the company' has in excess of $200,000 
worth of quicksilver on the dump." •••• · ••••• 

I have ascertained from the Corporation Department 
that this Washington corporation qualified to do bumess 
in Oregon March 21, 1938. If you have any information on 
the above mentioned subjects, would you please communicate 
direct with Mr. Christofferson? Please be assured of my 
appreciation of your attention to ~his request. 

Yout:s very truly, 



-,~.-:-· 

·-
> 

~·: 

f'. 

----

-

-. 

aor,onuon eo ... a1on .. 
fiat.eof'h~ 
0q1tp1a,wa1~ 

»-rsua 
I wi•h • ~ 1a ngard to npNamta.Uoua ot • ooa­
,_,. doing bu~eu 1n 7our Stat., laloWD u Mineral linea, 
Inc. TlMJ¥ have a qulckailYff oparat.ioa iD thia 8'at.e 
Imo• u 'ihe old WU' la.al• Min•, located SOM llil•• out 
ot Medford•· 

1roa proepecti:N itrna"°1"8 who haw eitwa t.hl.a o1"t1M, 
I ptw the COIDPlll7 bu repreaenW that w.e De,art­
.... t bu •atiaated the amount. ot 41Uioull•• on wh1ob 
they haft &Vail.able &Ucl baa llAde an aarier'Uoa \o \De 
.ttect that ~ haft iD ucNa ot '200,000 et ~ 
all TV ~ tbe cmap. .,: -.. 

-;. 

I WO\Wl ~ike to know on what. authoriv
1 

tbe7 ~ 11117 
ach auertci.on or, 1n tac,, u;v Neoaa1Ddati.oa or •tatie­
aeD\ ot MT kind on our part, witn Nlereuoe to thia 
prope;rt.y. 

!bankinc 70111 I u 

...... l)iftotor 

cc: Mr. G.D. Eveland 
Wisconsin Building 
Everett, Washington 

-



PHONE MAIN 4363 

MINERAL MINES INC. 
772 DEXTER HORTON BLDG, 

SEATTLE, WASH. 

Feb 10th 1938. 

It A TE DePT OF OEOLOO y 
& MINERAL INDS, 

Earl K. !Ji:xon, 
Director Dept. Geology & 
1!.ineral Industries, 
704 Lewis Bldg. , 
Portland, Ore5 on. 

Dear Sir: 
y' _.A 

_, 

Thank you :fol1 the prompt reply to our letter 
of Feb 1st. Your lette11 bas been forwarded to Hr. Par­
son who is at :present at r,a.r Eagle Mine and he will 
undoubtedly contact the engineer you mentioned who 
lived near I~dford. 

~ert !.~. S-chuctte's gu.i~ksflver report, that 
;vou mentioned in your letter, is off the press we 
w6ulq greatly ap~reciate your sending us three copies 
o:f it' to our Seattle office. ':;Ve will "Q,e glad to pay 
any charges that there may be fo-+ the¥ reports. 

rfhank you again. 

Yours very truly, 

Uineral !.!lnes, Inc, .~ 

By ~ rJ-7 )L.l_a6~' Y • 



'•'bnlar7 7, 1938 

liDeral MinM Inc • 
. : .~. 772 Dexter .lforton BuUding 

S.ttlw, waald.ngton 

O.tl..aa 

Thank you tor YOW' 1etter ot Pebruar;y ti.rat ~g ae o! yo-.u- aotiT­
lt, at. the 1fU' Kagle .. Mine near Baar, Oregon. I wieh to a4T1N that a 
atata-•14• report., ·entitled •Qa.icuil:,.er in Oregon• bu been tinuhed 
by' Ir. c. •• Schuette, Conwltiq 1n,1n..-, and bu now gone to ti. 
print.er. Mr. Sc!lletta reten to the War Bail• Wine 1n hia repon. 

Anewwing one of your queat1<Xl81 I would Nier you to Mr. Albert lireh, 
Conettl.Ung l!agia..-, addraaa--Bl.ack Oak Ranch, Meclf'ord, ONgon. Ir. 
luNh 1a ae at ta ~• oantNl.Un1 ____.. in the Wen ad 
coulcl bandl.e 7fJ.IJ1t' examination it he 1• not oth4tnrln oce"QpS.ed. It •• 
Im-ch ta not aftilable, I would eucgen that you eotaam1cat.. 111 th Mr •. 
hJmette, .... addnaa 1• Oall lullding, San Prancisco, 1n repl'd to 
the aa111nAt.1<m of yaur property. •,;, 

In Np.rd 1o the -.rketin1 ot your quicksilver, I wa,eet tbat ;you 
coaunioate with the Qu1ok81lTer Producers .uaoc1at1oa, addN-­
S60 Sacr-.mto Str•t, San 1ranciaco, California, who are 1n • poei­
tiOJS to adviee you properl)" 1n this :regard,. I do not think you nMd 
to be eonoened particularly about tbe Hl.• of qu.1ekall•er• 

'4-egret. that 7our ....,.i- wu &wa7 wben I Tisi.W your propert.7 re­
~. A little later I expeet to 8J)8Dd 80M time in aollthnatern 
ONpn cmd •hall be pl.....S to &eMpt. your invitation to nait tM 
property again. 

IDIVII 



;. 

MINERAL MINES INC. 
772 DEXTER HORTON BLDG. 

SEATTLE, WASH. 

Feb 11938. 

Earl K. TT i:x on, 
Dil.·ector Dept. Geology & 
Mineral Industries, 
704 Lewis Bldg., 
Portland. Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

ST A TE 01:::P'T OF GEOLDIIY 

~.~lN~ALINQ$. 

I understan;d that you visited our prope:·ty at 0.!ar 
Eagle Hine, near B~agle, Oregon a short time ago and looked 
over our new tu1~1el. 

/ 

He now desire to have an examination made of the 
ore body developed in this so called "Coal Area". He want 
to determine the approximate t&nnage and valuation of the 
ore developed as soon as possible. \le vJOuld appreciate it if 
you could recommend to us a re0 istered mining ene:ineer of 
good reputation. preferably one in the Medford district, to 
make this examination for us. It is expected that our re­
tort will be installed this month and that we will be in 
production within ninety days. 

We would likewise appreciate ,any i)formation you 
can r,ive us relative to the marketing of our quicksilver, 
including the names of a.ri_y firms or acencies in the San Fran­
cisco area who might be interested in buying or handling 
our :product. 

A rumor has reached us that a couple of ~rears ago 
quicksilver could not be sold. Can you tell us if this is 
true and if so give brief :particulars. Are there possibilit­
ies that this might happen a~ain? 

1:Ie will be happy to have you visj,t our mine a;;ain 
as vve understand that you did not see all of it. Thanking 
you in advance for any trouble you may take in ansvrnring 
this letter, we are, 

Yours very truly, 

lfineral !lines, Inc• V .. 
By~ dJ1 ~ Sec'y. 



// ,= :cs·,~-< ,--·· 

~-, 
~-

/ 

Mr. v. R •. Hamer 
Box 191,,:r· 

»11cxc1c111 11111 329 s. w. Oak Street 

JloYeaber 28, 1938 

Long J3each, Washington 

Dear Mr~ Haaaera 

Jlaplying to your letter ot Jfovei!ber 25th in regard 
to the Yalue ot the stock you hold in the ffar Eagle 
lfialnc Coapaay ot Medford, I can advise that the 
old war Eagle property has been taken over and is 
now being operated by the w.neral Mines, Inc. I do 
not know whether the new setup makes any ;,rovision 
for thel:Dlders or forHr stock. I amggest that you 
write directly to Ur. J. H. H&alettt Oo_rporation 
C0111111aioner, Salem, Oregon, and .. aleo 1o the Di vi­
aion or Licenses at Olympia, Washington, and inquire 
as·to the status of your holdings. 

Very truly yours, • 

Director 
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